
# - Stair Stringer Subassemblies & Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Remarks

1 (CS) Ceiling Stringer
CS1 1 Ceiling Stringer 83.644 8 0.5 0.5 thk. Plate Cold Rolled Steel
CS2 6 Hanger Block 10 1.5 1 1x1.5 Bar Cold Rolled Steel Welded to Stringer

1 (WS) Wall Stringers
WS1 1 Wall Stringer 18.387 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS2 1 Wall Stringer 62.554 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS3 1 Wall Stringer 70.487 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS4 1 Wall Stringer 51.423 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS5 1 Wall Stringer 52.347 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS6 1 Wall Stringer 46.484 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS7 1 Wall Stringer 40.524 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS8 1 Wall Stringer 44.865 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS9 1 Wall Stringer 44.324 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel

WS10 1 Wall Stringer 53.152 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled Steel
WS-pp 7 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Bar Cold Rolled Steel

1 (HS) Hanging Stringer
HS1 1 Hanging Stringer 45.313 4.225 0.5 0.5x4.225 Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS2 1 Hanging Stringer 85.98 10 0.5 0.5x10 Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS3 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 65.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS4 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 45.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS5 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 26.438 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS6 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 34 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS7 4 Hanging Stringer Frame 40.063 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam
HS8 2 Hanging Stringer Frame 8.5 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS-pp 1 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Same as WS-pp

1 (CA) Ceiling Angle
CA1 1 Ceiling Angle 39.938 4 4 4X4x.500 Angle Steel

19 ● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #2351A728
69   ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw Zinc Plated Steel McMaster-Carr #90031A520
96   ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A194

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Stair Stringer Subassemblies Layout

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-SL1of 25 sht(s)   -



 43
16" to F.O.Header 

 1st Floor Subfloor 

 +56.500 - Above 1st Flr. Subfloor 

 (-57.088) - Below 1st Flr. Subfloor 

 68" 

A

A

WS1

WS2

WS3

WS4

WS5

WS6

WS7

CS1

CA1

CS2

WS-pp

  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

  ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

Right Wall - Stringer Layout
Scale - 1:48

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

 43
16" to F.O.Header 

 1st Floor Subfloor 

 +56.500 - Above 1st Flr. Subfloor 

 (-55.313) - Below 1st Flr. Subfloor 

 68" 

HS1

WS9

WS10

WS8

HS2

HS5
HS6

HS7

WS-pp

HS3

HS-pp

  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

Left Wall - Stringer Layout
Scale - 1:48

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

 F
.O

. R
aft

er
 (V

er
ify

) 

 395
16"  4113

16" 

 F
.O

. F
ra

mi
ng

 

 F
.O

. F
ra

mi
ng

 

 811
8" (Framing to Framing) 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:48

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Stair Stringer Subassemblies - Wall Elevations

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-SL2of 25 sht(s)   -



 La
se

r E
tch

ed
 1s

t R
od

 C
en

ter
lin

e 

 La
se

r E
tch

ed
 La

st 
Ro

d C
en

ter
lin

e 

Axo View - Ceiling Stringer Subassembly
Scale - 1:8

CS1

CS2

CS2

CS2

CS2

CS2

CS2

# - Ceiling Stringer Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

CS 1 (CS) Ceiling Stringer

CS1 1 Ceiling Stringer 83.644 8 0.5 0.5 thk. Plate Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

CS2 6 Hanger Block 10 1.5 1 1x1.5 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill Welded to Stringer

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Stair Ceiling Stringer Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-CSof 25 sht(s)   -



 1.500 

 1.500 

 83.644 

 8.000 

 67.2° 

 67.2° 

11X  .547 THRU ALL

4X  .150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC  THRU ALL

3X .547 X 3.000 THRU ALL

 .750 

 22.9°  22.9°  22.9° 

 .875 

 .875 

 0 

 5.
50

3 ↓
 

 15
.21

0 ↓
 

 28
.22

8 ↓
 

 31
.54

0 ↓
 

 41
.24

6 ↓
 

 48
.89

7 ↓
 

 54
.26

5 ↓
 

 67
.28

3 ↓
 

 74
.93

4 ↓
 

(6) Laser Etched Outlines Laser Etched LineLaser Etched Line

Front Face - Part #CS1
Scale - 1:8

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5 thk. Plate
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .500 

End - Part #CS1
Scale - 1:8

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #CS1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # CS1

Ceiling Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 10.000 

 1.000 

Front Face - Part #CS2
Scale - 1:1

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 1x1.5 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  6

Left End - Part #CS1
Scale - 1:1

 1.500 

 .750 

3X  .547 THRU ALL

 0 

 1.
00

0 ↓
 

 5.
00

0 ↓
 

 9.
00

0 ↓
 

Top Face - Part #CS1
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #CS2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # CS2

Ceiling Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 37.1° 

 146.688 

 99.413 

 6.000 

 10.000 

 23.363 

 10.000 
 Subfloor 

WS1

WS2

WS3

WS4

WS-pp

  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

  ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

WS-pp

Elevation View - Part #s WS1-WS4
Scale - 1:12

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

# - Wall Stringer Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

WS 1 (WS) Wall Stringers

WS1 1 Wall Stringer 18.387 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS2 1 Wall Stringer 62.554 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS3 1 Wall Stringer 70.487 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS4 1 Wall Stringer 51.423 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS-pp 3 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Wall Stair Stringer Subassembly - WS1  thru WS4

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                                Revision

2292.11-WS1-4of 25 sht(s)   -



 10.000 

 1.000 

 18.387 

 10.000 

 1.250 

 6.000 

 2.438  R.750 

 R.750 
 1.500 

 52.9° 

 17.253 

5X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 .313 
 .875 

 R.500 

 0  ↑
 .7

50
 

 ↑
 4.

75
0 

 ↑
 14

.35
1 

 0 

 ↓ 1.000 

 ↓ 5.000 

 ↓ 9.000 

 0 

 .625 ↓ 

 1.656 ↓ 

 2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓ 

 4.344 ↓ 

 5.375 ↓ 

 1.500 

Front Face - Part #WS1
Scale - 1:2

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 .500 

 .125 

 6.000 

 1.250 

Left End - Part #WS1
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS1

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 62.554 

 10.000 

 1.000 

 1.000 

 37.1°  37.1°  37.1°  37.1° 

 2.000 

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2  See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 4.000 

 4.000 
 1.250 

 6.109 

 37.1° 

 2.000  52.9° 
8X  .394 THRU ALL

 .791 X 82°

 R.500 

 0 

 2.
43

9 ↓
 

 22
.49

9 ↓
 

 42
.55

9 ↓
 

 ↓
 8.

86
1 

 ↓
 21

.39
9 

 ↓
 33

.93
6 

 ↓
 46

.47
4 

 ↓
 59

.01
1 

 3.089 

 ↓
 4.

95
4 

 ↓
 56

.56
9 

 52.9°  52.9° 

 1.250 
 8.500 

Front Face - Part #WS2
Scale - 1:8

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 

 .500 

 .125 

Left End
Scale - 1:8

 6.500 

2X  .368 THRU ALL
7/16-14 UNC  THRU ALL

2X POCKETS  1.250  .219

 1.188 

 1.188 

Drilling Reference Centerpoint 

Detail -  B
Scale - 1:2

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 
 1.500 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 .625 ↓ 

 1.656 ↓ 

 2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓ 

 4.344 ↓ 

 5.375 ↓ 

 0  ↓
 .3

13
 

 ↓
 .8

75
 

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

 6.000 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 1.500 

 0 

 ↑ .313  ↑ .875 
 0 

 ↓ .625  ↓ 1.656  ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313  ↓ 4.344  ↓ 5.375 

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2Drilling Reference Centerpoints 

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS2

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2  See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 60.570 

 70.487 

 10.000 

 37.1° 

 3.250 

 1.000 

 1.000 

 4.000 

 4.000 
 37.1°  37.1°  37.1°  37.1°  37.1° 

 2.000 

 2.000 

 6.000 

9X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

 R.500 

 0  ↓
 16

.66
0 

 ↓
 29

.19
8 

 ↓
 41

.73
6 

 ↓
 54

.27
3 

 ↓
 66

.87
6 

 12
.43

2 ↓
 

 32
.64

9 ↓
 

 52
.55

3 ↓
 

 3.089 

 52.9°  52.9°  52.9° 

 2.500 

Front Face - Part #WS3
Scale - 1:8

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

 .500 

 .125 

Left End
Scale - 1:8

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 ↓ .625 

 ↓ 1.656 

 ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313 

 ↓ 4.344 

 ↓ 5.375 

 0  .3
13

 

 .8
75

 

 1.500 

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0  .625 ↓  1.656 ↓  2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓  4.344 ↓  5.375 ↓ 

 6.000 

 0 
 ↓ .313 

 ↓ .875 

 1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS3

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 6.000 

 46.126 

 1.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 2.671 
 3.225  2.975 

 37.1° 

10X  .368 THRU ALL
7/16-14 UNC  THRU ALL

7X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

 R.500 

 51.423 

 0 

 ↑
 3.

42
3 

 ↑
 8.

98
5 

 ↑
 14

.23
5 

 ↑
 15

.73
3 

 ↑
 19

.29
8 

 ↑
 24

.73
5 

 ↑
 29

.98
5 

 ↑
 35

.17
3 

 ↑
 35

.23
5 

 ↑
 40

.48
5 

 ↑
 45

.73
5 

 ↑
 48

.29
8 

 ↑
 50

.67
3 

 ↑
 19

.48
5 

 ↑
 5.

29
8 

 4.692 

 2.500 

Front Face - Part #WS4
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x6 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 6.000 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 R.750  R.750 

 0 

 5.
37

5 ↑
 

 4.
34

4 ↑
 

 3.
31

3 ↑
 

 2.
68

8 ↑
 

 1.
65

6 ↑
 

 .6
25

 ↑
 

 0 

 ↑ .313 

 ↑ .875 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS4

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 107.680 

 62.500 

 6.000 

 36.8° 

 Subfloor 

Elevation View - Part #s WS5-WS7
Scale - 1:12

WS5

WS6

WS7

  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

  ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

WS-pp

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

# - Wall Stringer Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

WS 1 (WS) Wall Stringers

WS5 1 Wall Stringer 52.347 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS6 1 Wall Stringer 46.484 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS7 1 Wall Stringer 40.526 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS-pp 2 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Wall Stair Stringer Subassembly - WS5  thru WS7

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                                Revision

2292.11-WS5-7of 25 sht(s)   -



 2.000 

 10.000 

 1.000 

 1.000 

 4.000 

 4.000 
 36.8°  36.8°  36.8°  36.8°  53.2° 

 52.347 

 5.750 

 8.187 

 47.438 

7X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

 See Detail 

'B'/WS2  See Detail 

'B'/WS2
 See Detail 

'B'/WS2
 See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 .750 

 0  ↓
 8.

84
9 

 ↓
 21

.34
4 

 ↓
 33

.83
9 

 ↓
 46

.33
5 

 2.
95

9 ↓
 

 22
.95

2 ↓
 

 42
.94

4 ↓
 

 50
.09

7 ↓
  53.2°  53.2° 

 53.2° 

 3.101 

Front Face - Part #WS5
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 6.000 

 1.500 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 .625 ↓ 

 1.656 ↓ 

 2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓ 

 4.344 ↓ 

 5.375 ↓ 

 0  ↓
 .3

13
 

 ↓
 .8

75
 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS5

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 3.250 

 46.484 

 36.475 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 1.000 

 2.000 
 2.968  36.8°  36.8°  36.8° 

 36.8° 
 10.000  See Detail 

'B'/WS2 See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 R.500 

 0 

 ↑
 3.

03
4 

 ↑
 16

.14
2 

 ↑
 28

.63
7 

 36
.94

8 ↑
 

 17
.03

3 ↑
 

 38
.42

2 ↑
 

 53.2° 

 53.2° 

 ↑
 3.

64
7 

 3.101  2.501 

Front Face - Part #WS6
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

Scored Line

Drilling Reference Centerpoint 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2) .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 ↓ .625 

 ↓ 1.656 

 ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313 

 ↓ 4.344 

 ↓ 5.375 

 1.500 

 0  ↑
 .3

13
 

 ↑
 .8

75
 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 ↓ .313 

 ↓ .875 

 0  .625 ↓  1.656 ↓  2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓  4.344 ↓  5.375 ↓ 

 1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS6
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS6

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 6.000 

 40.524 

 36.8° 

 53.2° 

 35.188 

 1.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 1.063 

6X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

 2.313 
 2.459 

 6.668 

 2.251 

7X  .368 THRU ALL
7/16-14 UNC  THRU ALL

 R.500 

 0  ↓
 2.

87
5 

 ↓
 18

.75
0 

 ↓
 34

.75
0 

 5.
81

3 ↓
 

 11
.06

3 ↓
 

 16
.31

3 ↓
 

 21
.56

3 ↓
 

 26
.81

3 ↓
 

 32
.06

3 ↓
 

 ↓
 35

.93
8 

 ↓
 35

.68
5 

 39.025 

 3.256  1.500 

Front Face - Part #WS7
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x6 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 6.000 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 R.750  R.750 

 0 

 .6
25

 ↑
 

 1.
65

6 ↑
 

 2.
68

8 ↑
 

 3.
31

3 ↑
 

 4.
34

4 ↑
 

 5.
37

5 ↑
 

 0 

 ↑ .313 

 ↑ .875  1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS7
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS7

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



Fabrication Set

 36.8° 

 6.000 

 107.188 

 63.125 

 10.000 

Elevation View - Part #s WS8-WS10
Scale - 1:12

WS8
  ● #24 x 3'' Wood Screw

  ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

WS10

WS-pp

WS-pp

WS9

# - Wall Stringer Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

1 (WS) Wall Stringers

WS8 1 Wall Stringer 44.865 6 0.5 0.5x6 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS9 1 Wall Stringer 44.324 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS10 1 Wall Stringer 53.152 10 0.5 0.5x10 Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

WS-pp 2 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Bar Cold Rolled 
Steel Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Wall Stair Stringer Subassembly - WS8  thru WS10

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                                Revision

2292.11-WS8-10of 25 sht(s)   -



 36.8° 

 5.339 

 1.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 1.063 

 2.313 

5X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°

7X  .368 THRU ALL
7/16-14 UNC  THRU ALL

 6.000 

 0 

 9.
18

0 ↓
 

 9.
99

0 ↓
 

 25
.99

0 ↓
 

 42
.11

5 ↓
 

 ↓
 8.

92
7 

 ↓
 12

.80
2 

 ↓
 18

.05
2 

 ↓
 23

.30
2 

 ↓
 28

.55
2 

 ↓
 33

.80
2 

 ↓
 39

.05
2 

 8.008 

 44.865 

 36.856 

Front Face - Part #WS8
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x6 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 6.000 

 1.500 

 R.750  R.750 
6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 5.

37
5 

 ↑
 4.

34
4 

 ↑
 3.

31
3 

 ↑
 2.

68
8 

 ↑
 1.

65
6 

 ↑
 .6

25
 

 0 

 ↓ .313 

 ↓ .875 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS8
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS8

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 10.000 

 5.339  2.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 See Detail 

'B'/WS2
 See Detail 

'B'/WS2
 See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 36.8°  36.8°  36.8° 

 36.8° 

 44.324 

 30.977 

5X  .394 THRU ALL
 .791 X 82°  1.000 

 4.000 

 0  ↓
 8.

84
9 

 ↓
 21

.34
4 

 ↓
 33

.83
9 

 ↓
 36

.71
6 

 2.
72

5 ↓
 

 22
.56

1 ↓
 

 ↓
 34

.95
5 

 3.101 

 53.2° 

Front Face - Part #WS9
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 

 0 

 ↓ .625  ↓ 1.656  ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313  ↓ 4.344  ↓ 5.375 

 0 
 ↑ .313  ↑ .875 

 1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 6.000 

 1.500 

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 .625 ↓ 

 1.656 ↓ 

 2.688 ↓ 

 3.313 ↓ 

 4.344 ↓ 

 5.375 ↓ 

 0  ↓
 .3

13
 

 ↓
 .8

75
 

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS9
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS9

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 10.000 

 36.8° 
 36.8° 

 36.8° 
 36.8° 

 2.000 

 50.948 

 2.754 

 53.2° 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.000 

 1.000 

 See Detail 

'B'/WS2
 See Detail 

'B'/WS2  See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 See Detail 

'B'/WS2

 46.897 

 2.278 

 0  ↑
 3.

26
9 

 ↑
 3.

64
7 

 ↑
 16

.14
2 

 ↑
 28

.63
7 

 ↑
 41

.13
3 

 17
.26

7 ↑
 

 37
.41

6 ↑
 

 45
.61

6 ↑
 

 ↑
 50

.01
3 

 53.2°  53.2° 

Front Face - Part #WS10
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 6.000 

 R.750 

 R.750 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0 

 ↓ .625 

 ↓ 1.656 

 ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313 

 ↓ 4.344 

 ↓ 5.375 

 0  ↑
 .3

13
 

 ↑
 .8

75
 

 1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # WS-pp
Depth =  .125 "

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS10
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS10

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 5.990 

 2.990 

12X  .177 THRU ALL
 .348 X 82°

 R.745 

 R.745 

 R.745 

 R.745 

 0 

 5.
37

0 ↑
 

 4.
33

9 ↑
 

 3.
30

8 ↑
 

 2.
68

3 ↑
 

 .6
20

 ↑
 

 1.
65

1 ↑
 

 0 

 ↓ .620 

 ↓ 1.183 

 ↓ 1.808 

 ↓ 2.370 

Front View - Part #WS-pp (HS-pp)
Scale - 1:1

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.125x3" Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  8

 .125 

Left End
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WS-pp
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WS-pp  & HS-pp

Wall Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 105.813 

 54.288 

 10.000 

 4.225 

 37.1° 
 3.781 

 7.563 

 7.563 

 .125 Shim 

Elevation View - Hanging Stringer
Scale - 1:12

  ● #08-32x0.5" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

La
st 

Ro
d C

en
ter

lin
e

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

HS2

HS1
HS-pp

HS3

HS5 HS6 HS7 HS7 HS7 HS7

HS8

HS8

HS4
# - Hanging Stringer Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

1 (HS) Hanging Stringer

HS1 1 Hanging Stringer 45.313 4.225 0.5 0.5x4.225 Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS2 1 Hanging Stringer 85.98 10 0.5 0.5x10 Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS3 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 65.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS4 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 45.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS5 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 26.563 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS6 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 34.125 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS7 4 Hanging Stringer Frame 40.188 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS8 2 Hanging Stringer Frame 8.5 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

HS-pp 1 Patch Plate 5.99 2.99 0.125 0.125x3" Machined Bar Cold Rolled Steel Mill Same as WS-pp

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Hanging Stair Stringer Subassemblies

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                                Revision

2292.11-HSof 25 sht(s)   -



 .875 

 4.225  1.000  1.250 
10X  .368 THRU ALL
7/16-14 UNC  THRU ALL

 45.313 

 0 

 .5
63

 ↓
 

 4.
25

0 ↓
 

 9.
50

0 ↓
 

 14
.75

0 ↓
 

 20
.00

0 ↓
 

 25
.25

0 ↓
 

 30
.50

0 ↓
 

 35
.75

0 ↓
 

 41
.00

0 ↓
 

 43
.56

3 ↓
 

 ↓
 11

.00
0 

Front Face - Part #HS1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x4.225 Machined Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 6.000 

 0  ↑
 .6

25
 

 ↑
 1.

65
6 

 ↑
 2.

68
8 

 ↑
 3.

31
3 

 ↑
 4.

34
4 

 ↑
 5.

37
5 

 0 

 ↓ .313 

 ↓ .875 
 1.500 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Right)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # HS-pp
Depth =  .125 

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #HS1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # HS1

Hanging Stair Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 .875  9.438 

 37.1° 

 37.1°  37.1°  37.1° 
 10.000 

 10.000 
 10.000 

 3.781 
 7.563 

 3.338  See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 See Detail 

'B'/W
S2

 1.250  1.250 

 R.500 

 R.500  R.500  37.1° 

 9.709  37.1°  37.1°  37.1° 

 42.560 

 6.554 

 3.089  0  ↑
 11

.69
1 

 ↑
 24

.22
8 

 ↑
 36

.76
6 

 ↑
 49

.30
4 

 ↑
 61

.84
1 

 ↑
 74

.37
9 

 85.980 

 75
.73

5 ↑
 

 2.983 

Front Face - Part #HS2
Scale - 1:8

Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Body Section: 0.5x10 Machined Bar
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

Drilling Reference Centerpoints 
(See Detail 'B'/WS2)

Scored Line

 .500 

Left End
Scale - 1:8

 6.000 

 1.500 

6X  .136 THRU ALL
8-32 UNC  THRU ALL

 0  ↑ .313  ↑ .875 

 0 

 ↓ .625  ↓ 1.656  ↓ 2.688 

 ↓ 3.313  ↓ 4.344  ↓ 5.375 

Patch Plate Pocket Detail -  (Left)
Scale - 1:2

Pocket for Part # HS-pp
Depth =  .125 

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #HS2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # HS2

Hanging Stair Stringer Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 65.313 

 27.938 

 7.563 

 7.563 

 43.063 

 45.313 

 10.000 

 10.000 

Front Face - Part #HS3-8
Scale - 1:8

Material: Hot Rolled Steel
Body Section: 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

HS3

HS4

HS8

HS8

HS5 HS6 HS7 HS7 HS7 HS7

# - Hanging Welded Stringer Frame Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

1 (HS) Hanging Stringer

3 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 65.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

4 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 45.313 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

5 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 26.563 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

6 1 Hanging Stringer Frame 34.125 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

7 4 Hanging Stringer Frame 40.188 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

8 2 Hanging Stringer Frame 8.5 1.5 1.5 1.5x1.5x.188 Sq. Tube Hot Rolled Steel Mill Welded Connection to I-Beam

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #HS3-8
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part #s HS3  thru HS8  

Welded Hanging Stair Stringer Frame 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



Fabrication Set

 39.938 

 4.000 

 3.438 

 8.563 

 1st Floor Subfloor 

Elevation View - Ceiling Angle
Scale - 1:8

CA1
● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

1s
t R

od
 C

en
ter

lin
e

# - Ceiling Angle Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

CA 1 (CA) Ceiling Angle Mill

CA1 1 Ceiling Angle 39.938 4 4 4X4x.500 Angle Steel Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Ceiling Angle Subassembly/Placement

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                                Revision

2292.11-CAof 25 sht(s)   -



 2.500 
 4.000 

 60°  .500 

 39.938 

5X  .547 THRU ALL

 0 

 ↓
 2.

56
3 

 ↓
 10

.56
3 

 ↓
 18

.56
3 

 ↓
 26

.56
3 

 ↓
 34

.56
3 

Front View - Part #CA1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Steel
Body Section: 4X4x.500 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 4.000 

Left End
Scale - 1:4

 4.000 
 2.000 

 .625 

 1.375 

6X  .194 THRU ALL
10X  .531 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 .5

63
 

 2.
56

3 ↓
 

 ↓
 4.

56
3 

 ↓
 8.

56
3 

 ↓
 12

.56
3 

 ↓
 16

.56
3 

 18
.56

3 ↓
 

 ↓
 20

.56
3 

 ↓
 24

.56
3 

 ↓
 28

.56
3 

 ↓
 32

.56
3 

 ↓
 36

.56
3 

 34
.56

3 ↓
 

Top View - Part #CA1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #CA1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # CA1  

Ceiling Angle Part Drawing for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



Section View

Section View

A2
A3

A3

A4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

A1

Top Isometric - Type 'A' Tread

A1
Bottom Rod Cap

A5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw
Bottom Isometric - Type 'A' Tread

A2 A3A3 A4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

A4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

A1

Section - Type 'A' Tread
Scale - 1:2

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Bottom Tier - 2 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

A 5 Bottom Tier - 2 Hangers Per Trd.

A1 5 Tread Plate 40.563 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
A2 5 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

A3 10 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
A4 10 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

A5 10 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill
BRC 10 Bottom Rod Cap  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

UTC 10 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

20   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330
10   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

20   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

85   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

70   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191
10   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'A' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Aof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

B2
B3

B3

B4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

B1

Top Isometric - Type 'B' Tread

B1
Bottom Rod Cap

B5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

Bottom Isometric - Type 'B' Tread

B2 B3B3 B4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

B4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

B1

Section - Type 'B' Tread
Scale - 1:2

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Bottom Tier - 3 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

B 5 Bottom Tier - 3 Hangers Per Trd.

B1 5 Tread Plate 40.563 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

B2 5 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

B3 10 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

B4 10 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

B5 10 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

BRC 15 Bottom Rod Cap  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

UTC 15 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

30   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330

10   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

20   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

85   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

70   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

10   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'B' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Bof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

C2
C3

C3

C4

Upper Tread Coupling

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

C1

Top Isometric - Type 'C' Tread

(RRP) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

C1

Lower Tread Coupling

C5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (4) per Lower Tread Coupling

Bottom Isometric - Type 'C' Tread

(RRP) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

C2 C3C3 C4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

C4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

C1

Section - Type 'C' Tread
Scale - 1:2

(RRP) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Double Ended - 3 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

C 1 Double Ended - 3 Hangers Per Trd.

C1 1 Tread Plate 44.813 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

C2 1 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

C3 2 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

C4 2 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

C5 2 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

RRP 1 Rear Riser Plate 7.063 4 0.5 0.5 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

UTC 3 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

LTC 3 Lower Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

18   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330

2   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

4   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

17   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

14   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

2   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'C' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Cof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

D2
D3

D3

D4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

D1

Top Isometric - Type 'D' Tread

(RRP2) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

D1

Lower Tread Coupling

D5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (4) per Lower Tread Coupling

Bottom Isometric - Type 'D' Tread

(RRP2) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

D2 D3D3 D4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

D4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

D1

Section - Type 'D' Tread
Scale - 1:2

(RRP2) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Double Ended & Clipped - 2 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

D 1 Double Ended & Clipped - 2 Hangers Per Trd.

D1 1 Tread Plate 44.813 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
D2 1 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

D3 2 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. 
Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

D4 2 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

D5 2 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

RRP2 1 Rear Riser Plate 4 3.188 0.5 0.5 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

UTC 2 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

LTC 2 Lower Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

12   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330
2   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

4   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

17   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

13   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191
2   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'D' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Dof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

E2
E3

E3

E4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

E1

Top Isometric - Type 'E' Tread

E1

Lower Tread Coupling

E5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (4) per Lower Tread Coupling

Bottom Isometric - Type 'E' Tread

E2 E3E3 E4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

E4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

E1

Section - Type 'E' Tread
Scale - 1:2

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Standard - 3 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

E 8 Standard - 3 Hangers Per Trd.

E1 8 Tread Plate 40.563 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

E2 8 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

E3 16 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

E4 16 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

E5 16 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

UTC 24 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

LTC 24 Lower Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

144   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330

16   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

32   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

136   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

112   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

16   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'E' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Eof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

F2
F3

F3

F4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

F1

Top Isometric - Type 'F' Tread

F1

Lower Tread Coupling

F5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (4) per Lower Tread Coupling

Bottom Isometric - Type 'F' Tread

F2 F3F3 F4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

F4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

F1

Section - Type 'F' Tread
Scale - 1:2

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Standard - 2 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

F 8 Standard - 2 Hangers Per Trd.

F1 8 Tread Plate 40.563 11.000 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

F2 8 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

F3 16 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

F4 16 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

F5 16 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

UTC 16 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

LTC 16 Lower Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

96   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330

16   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

32   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

136   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

112   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

16   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'F' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Fof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

G2
G3

G3

G4

Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

G1

Top Isometric - Type 'G' Tread

G1

Lower Tread Coupling

G5

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (4) per Lower Tread Coupling

Bottom Isometric - Type 'G' Tread

G2 G3G3 G4

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

G4

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

G1

Section - Type 'G' Tread
Scale - 1:2

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Double Ended - 3 Hangers Per Trd. - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

G 2 Top Step - 2 Hangers Per Trd.

G1 2 Tread Plate 40.563 10.625 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

G2 2 Tread-Stringer Block 10.000 2.500 1.750 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

G3 4 Stiffener Tube 36.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

G4 4 Blocking Ledger 34.813 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

G5 4 Tread Connection Puck 1.234 1.234 0.375  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc Stainless Steel 304 Mill

UTC 4 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

LTC 4 Lower Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

24   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330

4   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

8   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

34   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551

28   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

4   ● #08-32x0.625" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'G' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-Gof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

LP5 Upper Tread Coupling
  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

LP12

LP7

LP2

LP3

LP10

LP9
LP6

LP9

LP8

LP9
LP4

LP8

LP6
LP8

LP1

● 3/8"x4 1/2" Lag Screw

Top Isometric - Type 'LP' Tread

(RRP) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

LP1

LP3

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

Bottom Rod Cap

  ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw

LP12

● 3/8"x4 1/2" Lag Screw

Bottom Isometric - Type 'LP' Tread

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

Bottom Rod Cap Upper Tread Coupling
LP1

  ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw

LP6LP4 LP7 LP7 LP7 LP7 LP7 LP7LP9 LP8LP8 LP10 LP10 LP10 LP10 LP10 LP10 LP11 LP12

● 3/8"x4 1/2" Lag Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x1.25'' - Button Head Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x1.75" FH (phillips) Machine Screw
  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head ScrewSection - Type 'LP' Tread

Scale - 1:4

(RRP) Rear Riser Plate
Bonded with VHP Tape

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Lower Platform - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

LP 1 Lower Platform
LP1 1 Tread Plate 82.375 46.188 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
LP2 1 Tread-Stringer Block 46.688 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
LP3 1 Tread-Stringer Block 46.688 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
LP4 1 Stiffener Tube 37.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP5 1 Stiffener Tube 37.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP6 2 Stiffener Tube 36.813 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP7 6 Stiffener Tube 76.625 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP8 3 Blocking Ledger 36.688 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP9 3 Blocking Ledger 36.688 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill

LP10 12 Blocking Ledger 76.375 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP11 1 Blocking Ledger 76.375 1.500 1.000 1.000x1.500x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
LP12 1 Rear Tube 78.125 2.500 1.000 1.000x2.500x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
RRP 1 Rear Riser Plate 7.063 4.000 .500 .500 thk. Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Lower Platform - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

UTC 2 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample
BRC 2 Bottom Rod Cap  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

4   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330
23   ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A678
2   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673
3 ● 3/8"x4 1/2" Lag Screw 18-8 Stainless Steel McMaster-Carr #92351A642
8   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536

113   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551
14   ● 1/4"-20x1.75" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A548
14   ● #8-32x1.25'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A201

210   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'LP' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-LPof 9 sht(s)   -



Section View

Section View

UP9 Upper Tread Coupling

UP6

UP2

UP3

UP15
UP10

UP14

UP15

UP8

UP13

UP1

● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

UP11
UP16

UP15

UP7

UP17
UP12

UP4UP5

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

  ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw
  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap ScrewTop Isometric - Type 'UP' Tread

UP1

UP3

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

Bottom Rod Cap

  ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw
● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

Bottom Isometric - Type 'UP' Tread

  ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw

Upper Tread Coupling

UP1

  ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw

UP10 UP10 UP10 UP10 UP12UP11UP15 UP15 UP15UP15

● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw  ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw

  ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw

UP15 UP16UP8 UP15UP13 UP15UP15 UP15 UP15 UP15 UP17 UP12

  ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw

  ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw
     (2) per Upper Tread Coupling

Bottom Rod Cap

Section - Type 'UP' Tread
Scale - 1:4

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Upper Platform - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

UP 1 Upper Platform
UP1 1 Tread Plate 48.125 36.188 .500 .500 thk. Plate Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP2 1 Tread-Stringer Block 36.438 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP3 1 Tread-Stringer Block 36.438 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #

UP4 1 Wall Block 14.5 2.500 .750 .750x2.500 Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP5 1 Wall Block 7.875 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP6 1 Wall Block 14 2.500 .750 .750x2.500 Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP7 1 Wall Block 7.875 2.500 1.500 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar Aluminum Powder Coated RAL #
UP8 1 Stiffener Tube 37.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP9 1 Stiffener Tube 37.563 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

UP10 5 Stiffener Tube 76.625 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP11 1 Stiffener Tube 78.125 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP12 1 Stiffener Tube 46.625 2.000 1.000 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube 6061 Aluminum Mill

# - 2292.11 Tread Subassemblies - Upper Platform - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

UP13 1 Blocking Ledger 36.688 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP14 1 Blocking Ledger 36.688 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP15 11 Blocking Ledger 76.375 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP16 1 Blocking Ledger 46.375 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
UP17 1 Blocking Ledger 46.375 1.000 1.000 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle 6061 Aluminum Mill
UTC 1 Upper Tread Coupling  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample
BRC 1 Bottom Rod Cap  Custom Part Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per Approved Sample

2   ● #10-32 x 0.1875 Set Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92785A330
12   ● 7/16"-14x2.25" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A678
2   ● 7/16"-14x1.5" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A673

16   ● 1/4"-20x0.375" SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92196A536
136   ● 1/4"-20x2.25" FH (phillips) Machine Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #91771A551
184   ● #8-32x0.3125'' - Button Head Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #92949A191

2 ● 1/2" x 4" Lag Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 McMaster-Carr #2351A728

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread Type 'UP' Assembly

GH Main Stair36 Washing Pond
01/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2292.11-UPof 9 sht(s)   -



 2292.11 36 Washing Pond - GH Stair
Aluminum Tread Parts Tally

13/02/2024

Q
ua

nt
ity

(#
1)
 ‐ 
Tr
ea

d 
Pl
at
e

(#
2)
 ‐ 
Tr
ea

d‐
St
rin

ge
r B

lo
ck

(#
3)
 ‐ 
St
iff
en

er
 T
ub

e

(#
4)
 ‐ 
Bl
oc
ki
ng

 L
ed

ge
r

(#
5)
 ‐ 
Tr
ea

d 
Co

nn
ec
tio

n 
Pu

ck

(R
RP

) ‐
 R
ea

r R
is
er
 P
la
te

(R
RP

2)
 ‐ 
Re

ar
 R
is
er
 P
la
te
 (C

lip
pe

d)

(B
RC

) ‐
 B
ot
to
m
 R
od

 C
ap

(U
TC

) ‐
 U
pp

er
 T
re
ad

 C
ou

pl
in
g

(L
TC

) ‐
 L
ow

er
 T
re
ad

 C
ou

pl
in
g

5 5 5 10 10 10 10 10
5 5 5 10 10 10 15 15
1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 3
1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2
8 8 8 16 16 16 24 24
8 8 8 16 16 16 16 16
2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4
1 1 2 2
1 1 1

30 60 60 60 2 1 28 77 49

Pa
rt
 #
s

Q
ua

nt
ity

2 Hanger Tread Plates A1, F1 13
3 Hanger Tread Plates B1, E1 13

3 Hanger, Double Ended Tread Plates C1 1
2 Hanger, Double Ended Tread Plates D1 1

2 Hanger Tread Plates (Top Step) G1 2

Tread Type 'G' ‐ Top Step 2 Hangers Per Tread
Lower Platform
Upper Platform

Standard Parts Total

Tread Type 'A' ‐ 2 Hangers Per Trd.
Tread Type 'B' ‐ 3 Hangers Per Trd.

Tread Type 'C' ‐ 3 Hangers Per Trd. (Double Ended)

Tread Type 'E' ‐ Standard 3 Hangers Per Trd.
Tread Type 'D' ‐ 2 Hangers Per Trd. (Double Ended)

Tread Type 'F' ‐ Standard 2 Hangers Per Trd.



17X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .3132X  .547 THRU ALL

 1.500  3.500 

 4.000 

 3.500 

 11.000 

 40.563 

 40.563 

 2.125 

 6.750 

 2.125 

 0  ↑
 .3

75
 

 ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

76
0 

 ↑
 12

.52
1 

 ↑
 18

.28
1 

 ↑
 24

.04
2 

 ↑
 29

.80
2 

 ↑
 35

.56
3 

 0 

 ↓ 5.500 

 ↓ 3.375 

 ↓ 7.625 

Top Face - Part #s A1 & F1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  13

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #s A1 & F1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #s A1 & F1
Scale - 1:4

 11.000 

 3.500 

 4.000 

 3.500 

 1.500 

2X  .547 THRU ALL
Bottom Face - Part #s A1 & F1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #A1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # A1 , F1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



17X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 11.000 

 40.563 

 40.563 

 2.125 

 6.750 

 2.125 
 1.500 

3X  .547 THRU ALL

 1.500 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.500 

 0  ↑
 .3

75
 

 ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

76
0 

 ↑
 12

.52
1 

 ↑
 18

.28
1 

 ↑
 24

.04
2 

 ↑
 29

.80
2 

 ↑
 35

.56
3 

 0 

 ↓ 5.500 

 ↓ 3.375 

 ↓ 7.625 

Top Face - Part #s B1 & E1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  13

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #s B1 & E1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #s B1 & E1
Scale - 1:4

 11.000 

 1.500 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.500 

 1.500 

3X  .547 THRU ALL

Bottom Face - Part #s B1 & E1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #B1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # B1 , E1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



17X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 11.000 

 44.813 

 44.813 

 2.125 

 6.750 

 2.125 
 1.500 

3X  .547 THRU ALL

 1.500 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.500 

 4.250  .500 

 0  ↑
 4.

62
5 

 ↑
 5.

25
0 

 ↑
 11

.01
0 

 ↑
 16

.77
1 

 ↑
 22

.53
1 

 ↑
 28

.29
2 

 ↑
 34

.05
2 

 ↑
 39

.81
3 

 0 

 ↓ 5.500 

 ↓ 3.375 

 ↓ 7.625 

Top Face - Part #C1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #C1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #C1
Scale - 1:4

 11.000 

 1.500 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 1.500 

 1.500 

3X  .547 THRU ALL  4.250  .500 

Bottom Face - Part #C1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #C1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # C1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 11.000 

 44.813 

 44.813 

 4.250  .500 

 3.500 

 4.000 

 3.500 
2X  .547 THRU ALL 17X  .201  .375

1/4-20 UNC   .313

 2.125 

 6.750 

 2.125 

 1.500 

 0 

 0 

 ↓ 5.500 

 ↓ 3.375 

 ↓ 7.625 

 ↑
 4.

62
5 

 ↑
 5.

25
0 

 ↑
 11

.01
0 

 ↑
 16

.77
1 

 ↑
 22

.53
1 

 ↑
 28

.29
2 

 ↑
 34

.05
2 

 ↑
 39

.81
3 

Top Face - Part #D1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  13

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #D1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #D1
Scale - 1:4

 11.000 

2X  .547 THRU ALL

 4.250  .500 

 3.500 

 4.000 

 3.500 
 1.500 

Bottom Face - Part #D1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #D1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # D1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 10.625 

 40.563 

 40.563 

 3.125 

 4.000 

 3.500 
2X  .547 THRU ALL 17X  .201  .375

1/4-20 UNC   .313

 1.750 

 6.750 

 2.125 

 1.500 

 0 

 0 

 ↓ 5.125 

 ↓ 3.000 

 ↓ 7.250 

 ↑
 .3

75
 

 ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

76
0 

 ↑
 12

.52
1 

 ↑
 18

.28
1 

 ↑
 24

.04
2 

 ↑
 29

.80
2 

 ↑
 35

.56
3 

Top Face - Part #G1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  2

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #G1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #G1
Scale - 1:4

 10.625 

2X  .547 THRU ALL

 3.500 

 4.000 

 3.125  1.500 

Bottom Face - Part #G1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #G1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # G1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 10.000 

 2.125  2.125  5.750 

 2.500 

 .563  .563  8.875  .500 

 2.000 

 10.000 

 1.250 

 1.250 

2X  .469 THRU ALL

 2.500 

A

A

B

B

C

C
Front View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.750x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  30

 2.125  5.750  2.125 

 2.875  2.125  2.125  2.875 

 .750 

 1.000 
 1.750 

3X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

Top View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

 1.000 
 1.750 

 

Bottom View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
Scale - 1:2

2X  .136  .375
8-32 UNC   .313

.136 .563
1.250 .188

 1.250 

 1.250 

 .563  .563  8.875 

 1.750  6.500  1.750 

2X  .469 THRU ALL

Rear View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
Scale - 1:2

 1.250 

 .625 

 .625 

 .500 

 2.000 

 .750 

 .375 

 .375 
 1.250 

 .375 

 .375 

 .188 

4X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 1.000 

 1.750 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:2

 .750  1.000 

 1.750 

Section -  B
Scale - 1:2

 .375 

 .750  1.000 
 1.750 

 .375 

 .375 

 1.250 

4X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 .625 

 1.250 

 .625  .188 

 .375 

Section -  C
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #A2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # A2 , B2 , C2 , D2 , E2 , F2 , G2

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



7X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 36.563 

 1.000 

 36.563 

 .500 

 .500 
 0  ↓

 1.
00

0 

 ↓
 6.

76
0 

 ↓
 12

.52
1 

 ↓
 18

.28
1 

 ↓
 24

.04
2 

 ↓
 29

.80
2 

 ↓
 35

.56
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  60

 2.000 

 1.000 

 1.000 

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .328

 0  ↓
 1.

87
5 

 ↓
 7.

34
4 

 ↓
 12

.81
3 

 ↓
 18

.28
1 

 ↓
 23

.75
0 

 ↓
 29

.21
9 

 ↓
 34

.68
8 

'B' (Side) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 .375  .375 
 .375 

 1.250 

 .375 

4X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

'D' (Side) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #A3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # A3 , B3 , C3 , D3 , E3 , F3 , G3

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 .500 

 .500 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 34.813 

 1.000 

 34.813 

 .125 

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

46
9 

 ↓
 11

.93
8 

 ↓
 17

.40
6 

 ↓
 22

.87
5 

 ↓
 28

.34
4 

 ↓
 33

.81
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  60

 1.000 

'B' (Side) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
Scale - 1:4

 .125 

 1.000 

'D' (Side) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
Scale - 1:4

 1.000  .500 

 .500 

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

46
9 

 ↓
 11

.93
8 

 ↓
 17

.40
6 

 ↓
 22

.87
5 

 ↓
 28

.34
4 

 ↓
 33

.81
3 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #A4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # A4 , B4 , C4 , D4 , E4 , F4 , G4

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 1.234 

 .177 THRU ALL
 .348 X 82°

A

A

Front View - Part #s A5, B5, C5, D5, E5, F5, G5
Scale - 2:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section:  Ø1.234x0.375 thk. Disc
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  60

 .375 

Section -  A
Scale - 2:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #A5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # A5 , B5 , C5 , D5 , E5 , F5 , G5

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 7.063  7.063 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

Front View - Part #s C6, LP13
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 0.5 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  2

 .250 

 .250 

 .500 

Top View - Part #s C6, LP13
Scale - 1:2

 .500 

 .250 

 .250 

 

Bottom View - Part #s C6, LP13
Scale - 1:2

 .500 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

Left Side View - Part #s C6, LP13
Scale - 1:2

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 4.000 

Rear View - Part #s C6, LP13
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #RRP
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Rear Riser Plates - Part # C6 , LP13

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 3.188 
 3.188 

 4.000 

 4.000 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

Front View - Part #D6
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 0.5 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .250 

 .250 

 .500 

Top View - Part #D6
Scale - 1:2

 .500 

 .250 

 .250 

 

Bottom View - Part #D6
Scale - 1:2

 .500 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

Left Side View - Part #D6
Scale - 1:2

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 .250 

 4.000 

Rear View - Part #D6
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #RRP2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Rear Riser Plate (Clipped) - Part # D6

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



160X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

2X  .547 THRU ALL

 39.063  43.313 

 3.500 

 4.000 

 82.375 

 46.188 

 0 

 ↓ 1.000 
 ↓ 3.563 

 ↓ .500 

 ↓ 5.813 
 ↓ 7.313 

 ↓ 8.813 

 ↓ 11.063 
 ↓ 12.563 

 ↓ 14.063 

 ↓ 16.313 
 ↓ 17.813 

 ↓ 19.313 

 ↓ 21.563 
 ↓ 23.063 

 ↓ 24.563 

 ↓ 26.813 
 ↓ 28.313 

 ↓ 29.813 

 ↓ 32.063 
 ↓ 33.563 

 ↓ 35.063 

 ↓ 37.313 
 ↓ 38.813 

 ↓ 40.313 

 ↓ 42.563 
 ↓ 44.063 

 0  ↑
 .3

75
 

 ↑
 1.

50
0 

 ↑
 7.

27
9 

 ↑
 13

.05
8 

 ↑
 18

.83
7 

 ↑
 24

.61
5 

 ↑
 30

.39
4 

 ↑
 36

.17
3 

 ↑
 41

.95
2 

 ↑
 47

.73
1 

 ↑
 53

.51
0 

 ↑
 59

.28
8 

 ↑
 65

.06
7 

 ↑
 70

.84
6 

 ↑
 76

.62
5 

 ↑
 77

.75
0 

Top Face - Part #LP1
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 
Back Edge - Part #LP1
Scale - 1:8

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP1.1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #LP1
Scale - 1:8

 43.313  39.063 

 3.500 

 4.000 

2X  .547 THRU ALL

 82.375 

 46.188 

Bottom Face - Part #LP1
Scale - 1:8

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP1.2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 46.688 

 46.688 

 2.500  2.500 

 .500  2.125  1.000 

 1.500 
 1.250 

 .484 THRU ALL 9X  .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 4.

25
0 

 ↓
 9.

50
0 

 ↓
 14

.75
0 

 ↓
 20

.00
0 

 ↓
 25

.25
0 

 ↓
 30

.50
0 

 ↓
 35

.75
0 

 ↓
 41

.00
0 

 ↓
 43

.56
3 

 ↓
 .5

63
 

A

A

Front View - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.500 
 2.125  1.000 

 .750 

17X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 .375  0 

 3.
12

5 ↓
 

 5.
37

5 ↓
 

 8.
37

5 ↓
 

 10
.62

5 ↓
 

 13
.62

5 ↓
 

 15
.87

5 ↓
 

 18
.87

5 ↓
 

 21
.12

5 ↓
 

 24
.12

5 ↓
 

 26
.37

5 ↓
 

 29
.37

5 ↓
 

 31
.62

5 ↓
 

 34
.62

5 ↓
 

 36
.87

5 ↓
 

 39
.87

5 ↓
 

 42
.12

5 ↓
 

 44
.68

8 ↓
 

Top View - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

 2.125  1.000  .750  1.500 

 
Bottom View - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

 1.250 

 2.500 

 1.500 9X  .484 THRU ALL .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 .5

63
 

 ↓
 4.

25
0 

 ↓
 9.

50
0 

 ↓
 14

.75
0 

 ↓
 20

.00
0 

 ↓
 25

.25
0 

 ↓
 30

.50
0 

 ↓
 35

.75
0 

 ↓
 41

.00
0 

 ↓
 43

.56
3 

Rear View - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

 .750 

 1.500 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 1.500 

Left - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

 .750 

 1.500 

 .375 

 .875 

 1.250 

2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Right - Part #LP2
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP2

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 46.688 

 46.688 

 1.500 

 1.250  2.125  1.000 

 2.500 

 .500 

 2.500 

 .500 

 .484 THRU ALL9X  .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 4.

25
0 

 ↑
 9.

50
0 

 ↑
 14

.75
0 

 ↑
 20

.00
0 

 ↑
 25

.25
0 

 ↑
 30

.50
0 

 ↑
 35

.75
0 

 ↑
 41

.00
0 

 ↑
 43

.56
3 

 ↑
 .5

63
 

A

A
Front View - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.500  1.000  2.125 
 .750 

 .375  0 

 2.
12

5 ↑
 

 3.
12

5 ↑
 

 5.
37

5 ↑
 

 8.
37

5 ↑
 

 10
.62

5 ↑
 

 13
.62

5 ↑
 

 15
.87

5 ↑
 

 18
.87

5 ↑
 

 21
.12

5 ↑
 

 24
.12

5 ↑
 

 26
.37

5 ↑
 

 29
.37

5 ↑
 

 31
.62

5 ↑
 

 34
.62

5 ↑
 

 ↑
 36

.87
5 

 39
.87

5 ↑
 

 42
.12

5 ↑
 

 44
.68

8 ↑
 

Top View - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.000  2.125 
 .750 

 1.500 

 

Bottom View - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.250 

 1.500 

 .484 THRU ALL9X  .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 .5

63
 

 ↑
 4.

25
0 

 ↑
 9.

50
0 

 ↑
 14

.75
0 

 ↑
 20

.00
0 

 ↑
 25

.25
0 

 ↑
 30

.50
0 

 ↑
 35

.75
0 

 ↑
 41

.00
0 

 ↑
 43

.56
3 

Rear View - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 
 .750 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:4

 .875 

 1.250  .375 

 1.500 

 .750 

2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Left - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .750 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Right - Part #LP3
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP3

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 37.563 

 37.563 

 .500  1.000 7X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↑
 1.

50
0 

 ↑
 7.

27
9 

 ↑
 13

.05
8 

 ↑
 18

.83
7 

 ↑
 24

.61
5 

 ↑
 30

.39
4 

 ↑
 36

.17
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP4
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .375 

 1.250 

 2.000 

2X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

 .375 
'B' (Side) View - Part #LP4
Scale - 1:4

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 2.000 

 1.000 

 0  ↑
 1.

87
5 

 ↑
 7.

59
6 

 ↑
 13

.31
7 

 ↑
 19

.03
8 

 ↑
 24

.76
0 

 ↑
 30

.48
1 

 ↑
 36

.20
2 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP4
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP4
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP4

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 37.563 

 37.563 

 1.000  .500 7X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°
 0  ↓

 1.
50

0 

 ↓
 7.

27
9 

 ↓
 13

.05
8 

 ↓
 18

.83
7 

 ↓
 24

.61
5 

 ↓
 30

.39
4 

 ↓
 36

.17
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP5
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .375 

 1.250  2.000 

 .375 2X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP5
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 
7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↓
 1.

87
5 

 ↓
 7.

59
6 

 ↓
 13

.31
7 

 ↓
 19

.03
8 

 ↓
 24

.76
0 

 ↓
 30

.48
1 

 ↓
 36

.20
2 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP5
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP5
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 2.000 
Vi

ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP5

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.813 

 36.813 

 .500 

 1.000 
7X  .281 THRU ALL

 .552 X 82°

 0  ↑
 .7

50
 

 ↑
 6.

52
9 

 ↑
 12

.30
8 

 ↑
 18

.08
7 

 ↑
 23

.86
5 

 ↑
 29

.64
4 

 ↑
 35

.42
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP6
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  2

 1.000 

 2.000 

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↑
 1.

12
5 

 ↑
 6.

84
6 

 ↑
 12

.56
7 

 ↑
 18

.28
8 

 ↑
 24

.01
0 

 ↑
 29

.73
1 

 ↑
 35

.45
2 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP6
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 2.000 

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↑
 1.

12
5 

 ↑
 6.

84
6 

 ↑
 12

.56
7 

 ↑
 18

.28
8 

 ↑
 24

.01
0 

 ↑
 29

.73
1 

 ↑
 35

.45
2 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP6
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP6
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP6
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP6

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 76.625 

 76.625 

 .500 14X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 1.000 

 0  ↑
 .7

50
 

 ↑
 6.

52
9 

 ↑
 12

.30
8 

 ↑
 18

.08
7 

 ↑
 23

.86
5 

 ↑
 29

.64
4 

 ↑
 35

.42
3 

 ↑
 41

.24
1 

 ↑
 46

.98
1 

 ↑
 52

.76
0 

 ↑
 58

.53
8 

 ↑
 64

.31
7 

 ↑
 70

.09
6 

 ↑
 75

.87
5 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP7
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  5

 1.000 14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 2.000 

 0  ↑
 1.

12
5 

 ↑
 6.

84
6 

 ↑
 12

.56
7 

 ↑
 18

.28
8 

 ↑
 24

.01
0 

 ↑
 29

.73
1 

 ↑
 35

.45
2 

 ↑
 41

.17
3 

 ↑
 46

.89
4 

 ↑
 52

.61
5 

 ↑
 58

.33
7 

 ↑
 64

.05
8 

 ↑
 69

.77
9 

 ↑
 75

.50
0 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP7
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 2.000 

 0  ↑
 1.

12
5 

 ↑
 6.

84
6 

 ↑
 12

.56
7 

 ↑
 18

.28
8 

 ↑
 24

.01
0 

 ↑
 29

.73
1 

 ↑
 35

.45
2 

 ↑
 41

.17
3 

 ↑
 46

.89
4 

 ↑
 52

.61
5 

 ↑
 58

.33
7 

 ↑
 64

.05
8 

 ↑
 69

.77
9 

 ↑
 75

.50
0 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP7
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP7
Scale - 1:8

 2.000 

 1.000 Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP7
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP7

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.688 

 36.688 

7X  .194 THRU ALL 1.000  .500 

 0  ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

72
1 

 ↑
 12

.44
2 

 ↑
 18

.16
3 

 ↑
 23

.88
5 

 ↑
 29

.60
6 

 ↑
 35

.32
7 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP8
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  3

 1.000 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP8
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP8
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 .500 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

72
1 

 ↑
 12

.44
2 

 ↑
 18

.16
3 

 ↑
 23

.88
5 

 ↑
 29

.60
6 

 ↑
 35

.32
7 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP8
Scale - 1:4

 1.000  1.000 
 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP8
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP8

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.688 

 36.688 

 1.000  .500 7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP9
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  3

 1.000 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP9
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP9
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 .500 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP9
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP9
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP9

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 76.375 

 76.375 

 1.000 

14X  .194 THRU ALL

 .500 

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

 ↓
 41

.04
8 

 ↓
 46

.76
9 

 ↓
 52

.49
0 

 ↓
 58

.21
2 

 ↓
 63

.93
3 

 ↓
 69

.65
4 

 ↓
 75

.37
5 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP10
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  11

 1.000 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP10
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP10
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

14X  .194 THRU ALL  .500 

 0  ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

72
1 

 ↑
 12

.44
2 

 ↑
 18

.16
3 

 ↑
 23

.88
5 

 ↑
 29

.60
6 

 ↑
 35

.32
7 

 ↑
 41

.04
8 

 ↑
 46

.76
9 

 ↑
 52

.49
0 

 ↑
 58

.21
2 

 ↑
 63

.93
3 

 ↑
 69

.65
4 

 ↑
 75

.37
5 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP10
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 
Vi

ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP10
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP10

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 76.375 

 76.375 

 1.000 

 .500 14X  .266 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↑
 .6

25
 

 ↑
 6.

40
4 

 ↑
 12

.18
3 

 ↑
 17

.96
2 

 ↑
 23

.74
0 

 ↑
 29

.51
9 

 ↑
 35

.29
8 

 ↑
 41

.07
7 

 ↑
 46

.85
6 

 ↑
 52

.63
5 

 ↑
 58

.41
3 

 ↑
 64

.19
2 

 ↑
 69

.97
1 

 75
.75

0 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP11
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.500x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  

 .750 
 .500 

 1.500 3X  .406 THRU ALL 14X  .194 THRU ALL

 0 

 ↑
 15

.68
8 

 ↑
 38

.18
8 

 ↑
 60

.68
8 

 1.
50

0 ↑
 

 7.
22

1 ↑
 

 12
.94

2 ↑
 

 18
.66

3 ↑
 

 24
.38

5 ↑
 

 30
.10

6 ↑
 

 35
.82

7 ↑
 

 40
.54

8 ↑
 

 46
.26

9 ↑
 

 51
.99

0 ↑
 

 57
.71

2 ↑
 

 63
.43

3 ↑
 

 69
.15

4 ↑
 

 74
.87

5 ↑
 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP11
Scale - 1:8

 .500 
 .750  1.500 

3X  .406 THRU ALL 14X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 1.

50
0 

 ↑
 7.

22
1 

 ↑
 12

.94
2 

 ↑
 18

.66
3 

 ↑
 24

.38
5 

 ↑
 30

.10
6 

 ↑
 35

.82
7 

 ↑
 40

.54
8 

 ↑
 46

.26
9 

 ↑
 51

.99
0 

 ↑
 57

.71
2 

 ↑
 63

.43
3 

 ↑
 69

.15
4 

 ↑
 74

.87
5 

 15
.68

8 ↑
 

 38
.18

8 ↑
 

 60
.68

8 ↑
 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP11
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP11
Scale - 1:8

 1.500 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP11
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP11

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 78.125 

 78.125 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #LP12
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.500x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .750 
 1.000 

 2.500 

3X  .406 THRU ALL
14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0 

 2.
37

5 ↑
 

 8.
09

6 ↑
 

 13
.81

7 ↑
 

 19
.53

8 ↑
 

 25
.26

0 ↑
 

 30
.98

1 ↑
 

 36
.70

2 ↑
 

 42
.42

3 ↑
 

 48
.14

4 ↑
 

 53
.86

5 ↑
 

 59
.58

7 ↑
 

 65
.30

8 ↑
 

 71
.02

9 ↑
 

 76
.75

0 ↑
 

 ↑
 16

.56
3 

 ↑
 39

.06
3 

 ↑
 61

.56
3 

'B' (Side) View - Part #LP12
Scale - 1:8

 2.500 

 .375  .375 

 1.250 
 .375 

 .750 3X  .406 THRU ALL

4X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

 0 

 16
.56

3 ↑
 

 39
.06

3 ↑
 

 61
.56

3 ↑
 

'D' (Side) View - Part #LP12
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP12
Scale - 1:8

 2.500 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'

View
B

View
C

View
D

End View
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LP12
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Platform Part # LP12

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 48.125 

 36.188 

 39.063  39.063 

 1.500 

 .547 THRU ALL

136X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 78.125 

 0 

 ↓ 1.500 
 ↓ 2.500 

 ↓ 4.250 

 ↓ 6.500 

 ↓ 8.875 

 ↓ 12.063 

 ↓ 14.313 
 ↓ 15.813 

 ↓ 17.313 

 ↓ 19.563 
 ↓ 21.063 

 ↓ 22.563 

 ↓ 24.813 
 ↓ 26.313 

 ↓ 27.813 

 ↓ 30.063 
 ↓ 31.563 

 ↓ 33.063 

 ↓ 35.313 
 ↓ 36.813 

 ↓ 38.313 

 ↓ 40.563 
 ↓ 42.063 

 78.125 

 14.750  15.250 

 0 

 ↑
 1.

50
0 

 ↑
 .3

75
  ↑

 7.
27

9 

 ↑
 13

.05
8 

 ↑
 15

.12
5  ↑
 18

.83
7 

 ↑
 24

.61
5 

 ↑
 30

.39
4 

 ↑
 36

.17
3 

 ↑
 41

.95
2 

 ↑
 47

.73
1 

 ↑
 53

.51
0 

 ↑
 59

.28
8 

 ↑
 62

.50
0  ↑
 65

.06
7 

 ↑
 70

.84
6 

 ↑
 76

.62
5 

 ↑
 77

.75
0 

 8.375 

 44.563 

Top Face - Part #UP1
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500 thk. Plate
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

Back Edge - Part #UP1
Scale - 1:8

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP1.1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 .500 

 
Front Edge - Part #UP1
Scale - 1:8

 78.125 

 15.250  48.125  14.750 

 8.375 

 39.063  39.063 

 1.500 

 .547 THRU ALL

 44.563 

Bottom Face - Part #UP1
Scale - 1:8

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP1.2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP1

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.438 

 36.438 

 2.500 

 1.250  2.500  1.500  1.750 6X  .484 THRU ALL

 .484 THRU ALL

 2.500 

 .500  0  ↓
 .7

50
 

 ↓
 4.

62
5 

 ↓
 9.

87
5 

 ↓
 15

.12
5 

 ↓
 20

.37
5 

 ↓
 25

.62
5 

 ↓
 30

.87
5 

A

A

Front View - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.500  2.500  1.750 
 .750 

 .375 

12X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0 

 3.
50

0 ↓
 

 5.
75

0 ↓
 

 8.
75

0 ↓
 

 11
.00

0 ↓
 

 14
.00

0 ↓
 

 16
.25

0 ↓
 

 19
.25

0 ↓
 

 21
.50

0 ↓
 

 24
.50

0 ↓
 

 26
.75

0 ↓
 

 29
.75

0 ↓
 

 32
.00

0 ↓
 

Top View - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

 1.500  2.500  1.750  .750 

 
Bottom View - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

 2.500 

 1.250  1.500 

 0  ↓
 .7

50
 

 ↓
 4.

62
5 

 ↓
 9.

87
5 

 ↓
 15

.12
5 

 ↓
 20

.37
5 

 ↓
 25

.62
5 

 ↓
 30

.87
5 

Rear View - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .750 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 
 .500 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Left - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .750 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Right - Part #UP2
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP2

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.438 

 36.438 

 2.500  2.500 

 .500 

 1.750  2.500 

 1.250 

 1.500 6X  .484 THRU ALL

 .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 4.

62
5 

 ↑
 9.

87
5 

 ↑
 15

.12
5 

 ↑
 20

.37
5 

 ↑
 25

.62
5 

 ↑
 30

.87
5 

 ↑
 .7

50
 

A

A

Front View - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.750  2.500  1.500 

 .750 

 .375  0 

 3.
50

0 ↑
 

 5.
75

0 ↑
 

 8.
75

0 ↑
 

 11
.00

0 ↑
 

 14
.00

0 ↑
 

 16
.25

0 ↑
 

 19
.25

0 ↑
 

 21
.50

0 ↑
 

 24
.50

0 ↑
 

 26
.75

0 ↑
 

 29
.75

0 ↑
 

 32
.00

0 ↑
 

Top View - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.750  2.500  1.500 

 
Bottom View - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.250 

 1.500 

 2.500 

6X  .484 THRU ALL

 .484 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 4.

62
5 

 ↑
 9.

87
5 

 ↑
 15

.12
5 

 ↑
 20

.37
5 

 ↑
 25

.62
5 

 ↑
 30

.87
5 

 ↑
 .7

50
 

Rear View - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .750 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Left - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

 1.500 

 .750 

 .875 

 1.250  .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Right - Part #UP3
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP3

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 14.500 

 14.500 

 2.500  2.500 

 1.250 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 0  ↑
 2.

50
0 

 ↑
 12

.00
0 

Front View - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .750x2.500 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .750 

Top View - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

 

Bottom View - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

 2.500 

Rear View - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

Left - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

Right - Part #UP4
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP4

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 7.875 

 7.875 

 2.500  2.500 

 .500  .500  3.000 

 1.250 

.547 THRU ALL

Front View - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.500 

 .375 

 .750 3X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0 

 1.
87

5 ↓
 

 4.
12

5 ↓
 

 6.
87

5 ↓
 

Top View - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

 1.500 

 

Bottom View - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

 .547 THRU ALL

 3.000 

 1.250 

 2.500 

Rear View - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

 .875 

 1.250 

 1.500 

 .750 

 .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Left - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

 1.500 

 .750 

Right - Part #UP5
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP5

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 14.000 

 14.000 

 2.500  2.500 

 1.250 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

 0  ↓
 2.

50
0 

 ↓
 11

.50
0 

Front View - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .750x2.500 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .750 

Top View - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

 .750 
 

Bottom View - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

 2.500 

Rear View - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

Left - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

Right - Part #UP6
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP6
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP6

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 7.875 

 7.875 

 2.500  2.500 

 3.000 

 1.250 

.547 THRU ALL

Front View - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: 1.500x2.500 Machined Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 1.500 
 .750 

 .375 

3X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0 

 6.
87

5 ↑
 

 4.
12

5 ↑
 

 1.
87

5 ↑
 

Top View - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

 1.500 
 

Bottom View - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

 3.000 

 1.250 
 .547 THRU ALL

 2.500 

Rear View - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

 1.500 

 .500 

Left - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

 .750 

 1.500 

 .875 

 1.250 

 .375 
2X  .201  .375
1/4-20 UNC   .313

Right - Part #UP7
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP7
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP7

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 37.563 

 37.563 

7X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 1.000 

 .500  0 

 36
.17

3 ↓
 

 30
.39

4 ↓
 

 24
.61

5 ↓
 

 18
.83

7 ↓
 

 13
.05

8 ↓
 

 7.
27

9 ↓
 

 1.
50

0 ↓
 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP8
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 2.000 

 1.000 

 0  ↓
 1.

87
5 

 ↓
 7.

59
6 

 ↓
 13

.31
7 

 ↓
 19

.03
8 

 ↓
 24

.76
0 

 ↓
 30

.48
1 

 ↓
 36

.20
2 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP8
Scale - 1:4

 .375  .375 

 1.250 

 .375 

 2.000 

2X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP8
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP8
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP8
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP8
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP8

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 37.563 

 37.563 

 1.000  .500 

7X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↑
 1.

50
0 

 ↑
 7.

27
9 

 ↑
 13

.05
8 

 ↑
 18

.83
7 

 ↑
 24

.61
5 

 ↑
 30

.39
4 

 ↑
 36

.17
3 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP9
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

 1.000 

7X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↑
 1.

87
5 

 ↑
 7.

59
6 

 ↑
 13

.31
7 

 ↑
 19

.03
8 

 ↑
 24

.76
0 

 ↑
 30

.48
1 

 ↑
 36

.20
2 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP9
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 .375 

 1.250 

 .375 

 .375 

2X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP9
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP9
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP9
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP9
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP9

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 76.625 

 76.625 

 1.000 

 .500 14X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↓
 .7

50
 

 ↓
 6.

52
9 

 ↓
 12

.30
8 

 ↓
 18

.08
7 

 ↓
 23

.86
5 

 ↓
 29

.64
4 

 ↓
 35

.42
3 

 ↓
 41

.20
2 

 ↓
 46

.98
1 

 ↓
 52

.76
0 

 ↓
 58

.53
8 

 ↓
 64

.31
7 

 ↓
 70

.09
6 

 ↓
 75

.87
5 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP10
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  5

 2.000 

 1.000 14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↓
 1.

12
5 

 ↓
 6.

84
6 

 ↓
 12

.56
7 

 ↓
 18

.28
8 

 ↓
 24

.01
0 

 ↓
 29

.73
1 

 ↓
 35

.45
2 

 ↓
 41

.17
3 

 ↓
 46

.89
4 

 ↓
 52

.61
5 

 ↓
 58

.33
7 

 ↓
 64

.05
8 

 ↓
 69

.77
9 

 ↓
 75

.50
0 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP10
Scale - 1:8

 2.000  1.000 

14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↓
 1.

12
5 

 ↓
 6.

84
6 

 ↓
 12

.56
7 

 ↓
 18

.28
8 

 ↓
 24

.01
0 

 ↓
 29

.73
1 

 ↓
 35

.45
2 

 ↓
 41

.17
3 

 ↓
 46

.89
4 

 ↓
 52

.61
5 

 ↓
 58

.33
7 

 ↓
 64

.05
8 

 ↓
 69

.77
9 

 ↓
 75

.50
0 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP10
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP10
Scale - 1:8

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP10
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP10
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP10

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 78.125 

 78.125 

 .500 

14X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↓
 76

.62
5 

 ↓
 70

.84
6 

 ↓
 65

.06
7 

 ↓
 59

.28
8 

 ↓
 53

.51
0 

 ↓
 47

.73
1 

 ↓
 41

.95
2 

 ↓
 36

.17
3 

 ↓
 30

.39
4 

 ↓
 24

.61
5 

 ↓
 18

.83
7 

 ↓
 13

.05
8 

 ↓
 7.

27
9 

 ↓
 1.

50
0 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP11
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 1.250 

 .375 

 .375 

 2.000 

 .375 8X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 .375 

 .375 
 1.250 

 .375 

4X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

 1.000 

 0  ↓
 19

.03
8 

 ↓
 24

.76
0 

 ↓
 30

.48
1 

 ↓
 36

.20
2 

 ↓
 41

.92
3 

 ↓
 47

.64
4 

 ↓
 53

.36
5 

 ↓
 59

.08
7 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP11
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

 .750  .375 

 .375 

8X  .266  1.000
 .438  .250

14X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0 
 1.

87
5 ↓

 

 7.
59

6 ↓
 

 13
.31

7 ↓
 

 19
.03

8 ↓
 

 24
.76

0 ↓
 

 30
.48

1 ↓
 

 36
.20

2 ↓
 

 41
.92

3 ↓
 

 47
.64

4 ↓
 

 53
.36

5 ↓
 

 59
.08

7 ↓
 

 64
.80

8 ↓
 

 70
.52

9 ↓
 

 76
.25

0 ↓
 

 ↓
 2.

50
0 

 ↓
 12

.00
0 

 ↓
 66

.62
5 

 ↓
 75

.62
5 

 ↓
 15

.62
5 

 ↓
 63

.00
0 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP11
Scale - 1:8

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP11
Scale - 1:8

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP11
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP11
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP11

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 46.625 

 46.625 

 1.000  .500 

8X  .281 THRU ALL
 .552 X 82°

 0  ↓
 2.

83
7 

 ↓
 8.

61
5 

 ↓
 14

.39
4 

 ↓
 20

.17
3 

 ↓
 25

.95
2 

 ↓
 31

.73
1 

 ↓
 37

.51
0 

 ↓
 43

.28
8 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP12
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x2.000x.125 Rect. Tube
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP12
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 2.000 

8X  .136  .125
8-32 UNC   .125

 0  ↓
 3.

03
8 

 ↓
 8.

76
0 

 ↓
 14

.48
1 

 ↓
 20

.20
2 

 ↓
 25

.92
3 

 ↓
 31

.64
4 

 ↓
 37

.36
5 

 ↓
 43

.08
7 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP12
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP12
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP12
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP12
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP12

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.688 

 36.688 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP13
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 1.000 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 .500  0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP13
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 .500 7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP13
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP13
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP13
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP13
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP13

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 36.688 

 36.688 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP14
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .500  1.000 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

72
1 

 ↑
 12

.44
2 

 ↑
 18

.16
3 

 ↑
 23

.88
5 

 ↑
 29

.60
6 

 ↑
 35

.32
7 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP14
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

 1.000 

7X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↑
 1.

00
0 

 ↑
 6.

72
1 

 ↑
 12

.44
2 

 ↑
 18

.16
3 

 ↑
 23

.88
5 

 ↑
 29

.60
6 

 ↑
 35

.32
7 

 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP14
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP14
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP14
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP14
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP14

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 76.375 

 76.375 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP15
Scale - 1:8

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  11

 .500 

14X  .194 THRU ALL

 1.000 

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

 ↓
 41

.04
8 

 ↓
 46

.76
9 

 ↓
 52

.49
0 

 ↓
 58

.21
2 

 ↓
 63

.93
3 

 ↓
 69

.65
4 

 ↓
 75

.37
5 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP15
Scale - 1:8

 .500 

 1.000 

14X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 1.

00
0 

 ↓
 6.

72
1 

 ↓
 12

.44
2 

 ↓
 18

.16
3 

 ↓
 23

.88
5 

 ↓
 29

.60
6 

 ↓
 35

.32
7 

 ↓
 41

.04
8 

 ↓
 46

.76
9 

 ↓
 52

.49
0 

 ↓
 58

.21
2 

 ↓
 63

.93
3 

 ↓
 69

.65
4 

 ↓
 75

.37
5 

 
'D' (Side) View - Part #UP15
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP15
Scale - 1:8

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP15
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP15
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP15

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 46.375 

 46.375 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP16
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .500 

8X  .194 THRU ALL

 0  ↓
 42

.96
2 

 ↓
 37

.24
0 

 ↓
 31

.51
9 

 ↓
 25

.79
8 

 ↓
 20

.07
7 

 ↓
 14

.35
6 

 ↓
 8.

63
5 

 ↓
 2.

91
3 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP16
Scale - 1:4

 .500 8X  .194 THRU ALL

 1.000 

 0  ↓
 42

.96
2 

 ↓
 37

.24
0 

 ↓
 31

.51
9 

 ↓
 25

.79
8 

 ↓
 20

.07
7 

 ↓
 14

.35
6 

 ↓
 8.

63
5 

 ↓
 2.

91
3 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP16
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP16
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP16
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP16
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP16

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 46.375 

 46.375 

 1.000 

'A' (Front) View - Part #UP17
Scale - 1:4

Material: 6061 Aluminum
Body Section: 1.000x1.000x.125 Angle
Finish:  Mill
Quantity:  1

 .500 

8X  .194 THRU ALL

 1.000  0  ↑
 2.

91
3 

 ↑
 8.

63
5 

 ↑
 14

.35
6 

 ↑
 20

.07
7 

 ↑
 25

.79
8 

 ↑
 31

.51
9 

 ↑
 37

.24
0 

 ↑
 42

.96
2 

'B' (Side) View - Part #UP17
Scale - 1:4

 .500 8X  .194 THRU ALL

 1.000  0  ↑
 2.

91
3 

 ↑
 8.

63
5 

 ↑
 14

.35
6 

 ↑
 20

.07
7 

 ↑
 25

.79
8 

 ↑
 31

.51
9 

 ↑
 37

.24
0 

 ↑
 42

.96
2 

'D' (Side) View - Part #UP17
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP17
Scale - 1:4

 1.000 

 1.000 

 .125 

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

View
B

View
D

End View - Part #UP17
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UP17
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Platform Part # UP17

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 1.000 

 .188 

 .750 

A

A

Front View - (BPRC) Bottom Rod Cap
Scale - 2:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section:  Custom Part
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  28

5/16-18 Machine Threads

 .313 

 .313  .313 

 1.000 

Section -  A
Scale - 2:1

5/16-18 Machine Threads

 .625 

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BRC
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Bottom Rod Cap - Part # BRC

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 1.000 

 .875 

 .074 

2X  .159 THRU ALL
10-32 UNF  THRU ALL

A

A

Front View - (LTC) Lower Tread Coupling
Scale - 2:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section:  Custom Part
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  49

#10-32 Tapped Hole

 .344 

 .074 

 R.050 

 .510 

 .698 

 .875 

.020 X 45°

.020 X 45°

 .386 

Section -  A
Scale - 2:1

.510 1.000

Bottom View - (LTC) Lower Tread Coupling
Scale - 2:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #LTC
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Lower Tread Coupling - Part # LTC

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 1.000 

 .875 

 .159 THRU ALL
10-32 UNF  THRU ALL

 .344 

 .074 

A

A

Front View - (UTC) Upper Tread Coupling
Scale - 2:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section:  Custom Part
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  77

#10-32 Tapped Hole

 .510 

 .875 

 .344 

 .698 

 .074 

 R.050 
.020 X 45°

.020 X 45°

Section -  A
Scale - 2:1

.510 1.000

Bottom View - (UTC) Upper Tread Coupling
Scale - 2:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #UTC
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Upper Tread Coupling - Part # UTC

Tread Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 126.500 

 78.750 
 78.750 

 90°  90° 

Tread #01a

Tread #01b

Tread #01c

- 2292.11 Aluminum Tread Parts Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

Tread #01 1 Tread #01 Trim/Edgings

Tread #01a 1 Front Edging 78.875 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

Tread #01b 1 Side Edging 126.5 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

Tread #01c 1 Rear Edging 78.875 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Tread #01
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread #01

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 78.750 

 45°  2.000 

 1.250 8X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°

 0  ↓
 3.

50
0 

 ↓
 13

.50
0 

 ↓
 23

.50
0 

 ↓
 33

.50
0 

 ↓
 43

.50
0 

 ↓
 53

.50
0 

 ↓
 63

.50
0 

 ↓
 73

.50
0 

Top View - Part #01a
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

 2.000 

End View - Part #01a
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #01a
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 01a  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 45°  45° 

 126.500 

 2.000 

 1.250 12X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°

 0  ↓
 8.

25
0 

 ↓
 18

.25
0 

 ↓
 28

.25
0 

 ↓
 38

.25
0 

 ↓
 48

.25
0 

 ↓
 58

.25
0 

 ↓
 68

.25
0 

 ↓
 78

.25
0 

 ↓
 88

.25
0 

 ↓
 98

.25
0 

 ↓
 10

8.2
50

 

 ↓
 11

8.2
50

 

Top View - Part #01b
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

 2.000 

End View - Part #01b
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #01b
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 01b  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 78.750 

 45°  2.000 8X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°

 1.250  0  ↓
 3.

50
0 

 ↓
 13

.50
0 

 ↓
 23

.50
0 

 ↓
 33

.50
0 

 ↓
 43

.50
0 

 ↓
 53

.50
0 

 ↓
 63

.50
0 

 ↓
 73

.50
0 

Top View - Part #01c
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

 .500 

End View - Part #01c
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #01c
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 01c  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 59.875 

 57.250  57.250 

 90°  90° 

Tread #02a

Tread #02b

Tread #02c

- 2292.11 Aluminum Tread Parts Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

Tread #02 1 Tread #02 Trim/Edgings

Tread #02a 1 Front Edging 57.375 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

Tread #02b 1 Side Edging 59.875 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

Tread #02c 1 Rear Edging 57.375 2.000 .500 .500x2.000 Bar Aluminum
Powder 
Coated 
RAL #

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Tread #02
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Tread #02

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 57.250 

 45° 

 2.000 

6X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°

 1.250 

 0  ↓
 2.

00
0 

 ↓
 12

.00
0 

 ↓
 22

.00
0 

 ↓
 32

.00
0 

 ↓
 42

.00
0 

 ↓
 52

.00
0 

Top View - Part #02a
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

 2.000 

End View - Part #02a
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #02a
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 02a  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 45°  45° 

 59.875 

 2.000 

6X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°  1.250 

 0  ↓
 5.

25
0 

 ↓
 15

.25
0 

 ↓
 25

.25
0 

 ↓
 35

.25
0 

 ↓
 45

.25
0 

 ↓
 55

.25
0 

Top View - Part #02b
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 .500 

 2.000 

End View - Part #02b
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #02b
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 02b  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 57.250 

 45° 

 2.000 6X  .201 THRU ALL
 .398 X 82°

 1.250 

 0  ↓
 2.

00
0 

 ↓
 12

.00
0 

 ↓
 22

.00
0 

 ↓
 32

.00
0 

 ↓
 42

.00
0 

 ↓
 52

.00
0 

Top View - Part #02c
Scale - 1:8

Material: Aluminum
Body Section: .500x2.000 Bar
Finish:  Powder Coated RAL #
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

 .500 

End View - Part #02c
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #02c
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # Tread 02c  

Tread Trim/Edgings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



 F
ull

 Le
ng

th 
Ro

ds
 (1

20
") 

 F
ull

 Le
ng

th 
Ro

ds
 (1

20
") 

 F
ull

 Le
ng

th 
Ro

ds
 (1

20
") 

 Joint Line 

 Joint Line 
 Joint Line 

 Joint Line 
 Joint Line 

 ● 0.5'' -13 Hex Nut
with washer

 ● 0.5'' -13 Hex Nut (top & bottom)
with Washers

Right Wall - Stringer Layout
Scale - 1:48

 F
ull

 Le
ng

th 
Ro

ds
 

 Joint Line 

a
b

b c
c

c d
d

e f
f

g h
i

i j
k

k

Detail -  A (Rod Identification)
Scale - 1:16

 .813 

l l l m m n n n o o

Detail -  B (Rod Identification)
Scale - 1:16

# - Stair Rods & Connectors Parts List
SR - # Qty. Description Length Body

Section Material Remarks

  (SR) Stair Rods for Cutlist

SR - 'Full' 37 Stair Rod - Full Length 120 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: Internal Thread - 5/16"-18
Bottom End End: Internal Thread - 5/16"18

SR - 'a' 1 Stair Rod 'a' 59.875 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'b' 2 Stair Rod 'b' 52.375 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'c' 3 Stair Rod 'c' 65 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'd' 2 Stair Rod 'd' 77.625 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'e' 1 Stair Rod 'e' 85.125 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'f' 2 Stair Rod 'f' 90.188 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'g' 1 Stair Rod 'g' 97.75 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'h' 1 Stair Rod 'h' 102.813 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'i' 2 Stair Rod 'i' 110.375 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'j' 1 Stair Rod 'j' 115.438 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'k' 2 Stair Rod 'k' 2.625 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'l' 3 Stair Rod 'l' 98.188 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'm' 2 Stair Rod 'm' 105.663 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'n' 3 Stair Rod 'n' 113.188 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'o' 2 Stair Rod 'o' 120 Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

IRC 37 ● Intermediate Rod Connector Ø0.5 Rod Stainless Steel 
304

Top End: External Thread 5/16"-18
Bottom End: External Thread 5/16"-18

 38   ● Narrow Washer - 0.5'' I.D. Stainless Steel 
18-8 McMaster-Carr #92141A033

 38  ● 0.5'' -13 Hex Nut Stainless Steel 
18-8 McMaster-Carr #91845A310

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Stair Rod Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-SRof 5 sht(s)   -



 120.000 

 .500  .500 

.005 X 45°.005 X 45°

Side - Part #SR-'Full'
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: Ø0.5 Rod
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  37

 .257  1.000
5/16-18 UNC   .875

Left (Bottom) End
Scale - 1:1

 .257  1.000
5/16-18 UNC   .875

Right (Top) End
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #SR-Full
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part #SR- Full

Stair Rods for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 23
4" 

 Refer to Table Above (Part #s SR - 'a' thru SR - 'n') 

 .500  .500 

.005 X 45°

Side - Part #s SR-'a' thru SR-'n'
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: Ø0.5 Rod
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  See Table Above

RH 1/2-13 Machine Threads
 .257  1.000

5/16-18 UNC   .875

Left (Bottom) End
Scale - 1:1

Right (Top) End
Scale - 1:1

# - Stair Rods & Connectors Parts List
SR - # Qty. Description Length Remarks

SR - 'a' 1 Stair Rod 'a' 59.875 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'b' 2 Stair Rod 'b' 52.375 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'c' 3 Stair Rod 'c' 65 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'd' 2 Stair Rod 'd' 77.625 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'e' 1 Stair Rod 'e' 85.125 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'f' 2 Stair Rod 'f' 90.188 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'g' 1 Stair Rod 'g' 97.75 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'h' 1 Stair Rod 'h' 102.813 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'i' 2 Stair Rod 'i' 110.375 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'j' 1 Stair Rod 'j' 115.438 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'k' 2 Stair Rod 'k' 2.625 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'l' 3 Stair Rod 'l' 98.188 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'm' 2 Stair Rod 'm' 105.663 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

SR - 'n' 3 Stair Rod 'n' 113.188 Top End: External Thread 1/2"-13
Bottom End: Internal Thread  5/16"-18

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #s SR-a thru SR-n
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: 

Part #s SR- a  thru SR- n
Stair Rods for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair

19/02/2024
RC



 .500  .500 

.005 X 45°

 120.000 

 2"  17
8" 

Side - Part #SR-'o'
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: Ø0.5 Rod
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  2

RH 1/2-13 Machine Threads .257  1.000
5/16-18 UNC   .875

Left (Bottom) End
Scale - 1:1

Right (Top) End
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 026492292.11 - Part #SR-o

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: 

Part #SR- o  
Stair Rods for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair

19/02/2024
RC



 .500  .500 

.005 X 45°

 .500  .500 

 1.875 

 .750 
 .375 

 .750 

.005 X 45°.005 X 45°

Side - Part #IRC
Scale - 2:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: Ø0.5 Rod
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  37

1/2-13 Machine Threads

RH 5/16-18 Machine Threads

 .257  1.000
5/16-18 UNC   .875

Left End
Scale - 2:1

Right End
Scale - 2:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 026492292.11 - Part #IRC

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # IRC  (Intermediate Rod Connector) 

Stair Rods for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



Axo View - Ceiling Angle Trim From Below
Scale - 1:4

Bonded w/VHP Tape

CT5

CT6

Bonded w/VHP Tape

CT7

Axo View - Ceiling Angle Trim From Above
Scale - 1:4 CT7CT7

#6x1.25 Drywall Screw

● #6 x .500 FH Tapping Screw

Concealed Fasteners
Scale - 1:2

- Ceiling Angle Trim Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

CT5 1 Ceiling Escutcheon 39.781 3 0.063 0.063 thk. Waterjet Plate 6061 Aluminum Mill

CT6 1 Ceiling Escutcheon Backer 39.875 4 0.063 0.063 thk. Waterjet Plate 6061 Aluminum Mill

CT7 3 Escutcheon Blocking 4 1 1 1x1 Blocking Hardwood 
Blocking Mill

6 ● #6 x .500 FH Tapping 
Screw  Stainless Steel 

18-8 McMaster-Carr #98903A203

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Ceiling Angle - CT 
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Ceiling Trim at Ceiling Angle Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
07/02/2024
RC



Basement Wall Handrail - BH1

1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H1

1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H2

Basement Wall Handrail - BH2

# - Wall Handrail Subassemblies & Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Finish Remarks

WH 1 Basement Wall Handrail - BH1

WH1 1 Handrail 67.453 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH2 1 Handrail 84.875 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH5 1 Handrail Return 3 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH6 1 Handrail Return 37.997 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH7 1 Handrail Return 4.502 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH11 4 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH 1 Basement Wall Handrail - BH2

WH3 1 Handrail 75.393 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH7 1 Handrail Return 4.502 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH8 1 Handrail Return 4.666 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH11 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH 1 1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H1

WH4 1 Handrail 87.634 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH9 1 Handrail Return 4.669 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH10 1 Handrail Return 4.498 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH12 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH 1 1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H2

WH4 1 Handrail 87.634 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH9 1 Handrail Return 4.669 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH10 1 Handrail Return 4.498 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH12 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Wall Handrail Subassemblies Layout

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-WHof 17 sht(s)   -



 37.1° 

 52.9° 

Side View - BH1 Subassembly
Scale - 1:16

WH5

WH6

WH1

WH2

WH7

WH11

WH11

WH11

WH11

TEMPLATE - BH1c

TEMPLATE - BH1b

TEMPLATE - BH1a

# - Wall Handrail Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Finish Remarks

1 Basement Wall Handrail - BH1

WH1 1 Handrail 67.453 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH2 1 Handrail 84.875 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH5 1 Handrail Return 3 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH6 1 Handrail Return 37.997 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH7 1 Handrail Return 4.502 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH11 4 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

BH1a 1 BH1a Welding Template 43.238 6.5 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

BH1b 1 BH1b Welding Template 79.839 7.988 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

BH1c 1 BH1c Welding Template 80.261 7.988 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Basement Handrail (BH1) Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-BH1of 17 sht(s)   -



 37.1° 

 37.1° 

Side View - BH2 Subassembly
Scale - 1:8

WH11

WH11

WH11

WH3

WH8

WH7

TEMPLATE - BH2

# - Wall Handrail Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Finish Remarks

WH 1 Basement Wall Handrail - BH2

WH3 1 Handrail 75.393 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH7 1 Handrail Return 4.502 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH8 1 Handrail Return 4.666 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH11 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

BH2 1 BH2 Welding 
Template 87.372 7.988 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Basement Handrail (BH2) Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-BH2of 17 sht(s)   -



 36.8° 

 36.8° 

Side View - FL1H1 Subassembly
Scale - 1:8

WH9

WH10

WH12

WH12

WH12

WH4

TEMPLATE - FL1H1

# - Wall Handrail Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Finish Remarks

WH 1 1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H1

WH4 1 Handrail 87.634 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH9 1 Handrail Return 4.669 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH10 1 Handrail Return 4.498 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH12 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

FL1H1 1 FL1H1 Welding 
Template 99.619 8.002 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: 1st Floor Handrail (FL1H1) Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-FL1H1of 17 sht(s)   -



 36.8° 

 36.8° 

Side View - FL1H2 Subassembly
Scale - 1:8

WH9

WH10

WH12

WH12

WH12

WH4

TEMPLATE - FL1H2

# - Wall Handrail Parts List
# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body

Section Material Finish Remarks

WH 1 1st Floor Wall Handrail - FL1H2

WH4 1 Handrail 87.634 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH9 1 Handrail Return 4.669 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH10 1 Handrail Return 4.498 2 0.5 0.5x2 Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

WH12 3 Handrail Bracket 5 3.25 0.5 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened per 
Approved Sample

FL1H2 1 FL1H2 Welding 
Template 99.619 8.002 0.5 0.5 thk. CNC Cut Panel MDF Mill

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: 1st Floor Handrail (FL1H2) Subassembly

GH Main Stair36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RCProject Number-Sheet Number                                                              Revision

2292.11-FL1H2of 17 sht(s)   -



 .500  .313 

 .188 
 1.250 

 67.453 

 63.5° 

 67.453 

Side Face - Part #WH1
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH1
Scale - 1:2

 .500 

 1.000 

 .500 

 2.000 

 1.250 

 .625 
2X  .107  .250
6-32 UNC   .188

Bottom Face - Part #WH1
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH1

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 1.250 

 63.5° 

 .313 

 .188 

 84.875 

 71.5° 

 84.875 

 .500 

Side Face - Part #WH2
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000  2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH2
Scale - 1:2

 2.000 

 1.250 
 .500 

 1.000 

 .500  .625 
2X  .150 THRU ALL

Bottom Face - Part #WH2
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH2

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 .500 

 71.5° 

 71.5° 

 75.393 

 75.393 

 .500 

Side Face - Part #WH3
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH3
Scale - 1:2

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH3
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH3

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 1.250 

 63.5° 

 .313 
 .188 

 84.875 

 84.875 

 .500 

 71.5°  .500 

 71.6° 

 71.6° 

 87.634 

 .500 

 87.634 

Side Face - Part #WH4
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  2

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH4
Scale - 1:2

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH4
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH4

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 3.000 

 3.000 

 .500 

 45° 

Side Face - Part #WH5
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

 1.500  1.000 

 1.000  .228 THRU ALL
Top Face - Part #WH5
Scale - 1:1

 1.500  1.000 

 1.000 
 .228 THRU ALL

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH5
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH5

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 45°  63.5° 

 37.997 

 37.997 

 .500 

Side Face - Part #WH6
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH6
Scale - 1:1

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH6
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH6
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH6

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 4.502 

 4.502 

 .500 

 71.5° 
Side Face - Part #WH7
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  2

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH7
Scale - 1:1

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH7
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH7
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH7

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 4.666 

 4.666 

 71.5° 

 .500 

Side Face - Part #WH8
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  1

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH8
Scale - 1:1

 2.000 

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH8
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH8
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH8

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 4.669 

 4.669 

 .500 

 71.6° 

Side Face - Part #WH9
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  2

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH9
Scale - 1:1

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH9
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH9
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH9

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 4.498 

 4.498 

 71.6° 

 .500 

Side Face - Part #WH10
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  2

 2.000 

Top Face - Part #WH10
Scale - 1:1

 2.000 

Bottom Face - Part #WH10
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH10
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH10

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 5.000  5.000 

 1.500 

 1.750 

 3.250 

 1.500 

Side Face - Part #WH11
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  7

 52.9° 

 .250 

 1.000 

 .250  .250 

 .500 

2X  .266 THRU ALL
 .517 X 82°

Front Face - Part #WH11
Scale - 1:1

 1.500 

 .500 

 52.9° 

Rear Face - Part #WH11
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH11
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH11

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



 5.000 
 5.000 

 1.750 

 1.500 

 3.250 

 1.500 

Side Face - Part #WH12
Scale - 1:1

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x3.25 Waterjet Bar
Finish:  Blackened per Approved Sample
Quantity:  6

 53.2° 

 .500 

 .250 

 1.000 

 .250  .250 

2X  .266 THRU ALL
 .517 X 82°

Front Face - Part #WH12
Scale - 1:1

 53.2° 

 1.500 

 .500 

Rear Face - Part #WH12
Scale - 1:1

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2292.11 - Part #WH12
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # WH12

Wall Handrail Part Drawings for Fabrication 36W GH Main Stair
19/02/2024
RC



Fabrication Set

 37.563 

B

B

AA

  ● #8-32x0.625" SH Countersunk Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.625" SH Countersunk Cap Screw

  ● #8-32x0.625" SH Countersunk Cap Screw

 36.000 

 2.000 

Section - B

BA2

BA3

BA5

  ● #8-32x0.625" SH Countersunk Cap Screw

BA6

Section - A

BA1

BA4

BA4

BA1

BA4

BA4

BA6

# - 2292-11 2nd Floor Landing Balustrade - Parts List

# Qty. Description Length Width Thick Body
Section Material Finish Remarks

BA 1 2nd Floor Landing Balustrade   - 37.563OA Length x 36.000 Height AFF x 2.0 Thk.

BA1 2 Balustrade Frame 35.5 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened Stainless

BA2 1 Balustrade Frame 37.563 2 0.5 0.5x2 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened Stainless

BA3 2 Glass Stop 36.563 0.688 0.313 0.313x0.688 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened Stainless

BA4 4 Glass Stop 35.188 0.688 0.313 0.313x0.688 Bar Stainless Steel 304 Blackened Stainless

BA5 1 Glass Shoe 37.563 4.125 2.5 2.5x4.125 Glass Shoe 6063 Aluminum Blackened Stainless CR Lawrence #CRL B5S

BA6 1 Balustrade Glass Panel 39.156 36.438 0.5 0.5 thk. Tempered Low Iron Glass Panel Tempered Low Iron Glass Clear

24   ● #8-32x0.625" SH Countersunk Cap Screw Stainless Steel 18-8 Blackened Stainless McMaster-Carr #92210A196

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By:  2nd Floor Balustrade Assembly

GH Main Stair Drawings generated in SolidWorks® by Shoreline Parametrics
+1 (603) 651-0891 (USA)
+44 01803 364663 (UK)

info@shorelineparametrics.com

8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC

Drawings Issued for:  Fabrication 

Project Number-Sheet Number                                                      Revision

2290-BAof 7 sht(s)   -



 35.500 

 2.000 

 .344 

 .344 ↓ 8X  .136  .375
8-32 UNC   .328

 0 

 2.
31

3 ↓
 

 12
.70

8 ↓
 

 23
.10

4 ↓
 

 33
.50

0 ↓
 

'A' (Front) View - Part #BA1
Scale - 1:4

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened Stainless
Quantity:  2

 .500 

'B' (Side) View - Part #BA1
Scale - 1:4

 .500 

View
B

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

End - Part #BA1
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA1
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA1
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA1

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC



 2.000 

 37.563 

 .344 

 .344 8X  .136  .375
8-32 UNC   .328

 0 

 2.
81

3 ↓
 

 13
.45

8 ↓
 

 24
.10

4 ↓
 

 34
.75

0 ↓
 

'A' (Front) View - Part #BA2
Scale - 1:4

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.5x2 Bar
Finish:  Blackened Stainless
Quantity:  1

 .500 

'B' (Side) View - Part #BA2
Scale - 1:4

View
B

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

End - Part #BA2
Scale - 1:4

 2.000 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA2
Scale - 1:4

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA2
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA2

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC



 .688 

 36.563 

 .063  .063 

4X  .177  53.187
 .370 X 82°

 .344 

 0 

 2.
31

3 ↓
 

 12
.95

8 ↓
 

 23
.60

4 ↓
 

 34
.25

0 ↓
 

View
B

'A' (Front) View - Part #BA3
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.313x0.688 Bar
Finish:  Blackened Stainless
Quantity:  2

 .313  .063  .063  .063 

'B' (Side) View - Part #BA3
Scale - 1:2

 .063 
 .063 

View
B

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

End - Part #BA3
Scale - 1:2

 .688  .063  .063  .063 
'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA3
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA3
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA3

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC



 35.188 

 .688 

 .344 

4X  .177 THRU ALL
 .370 X 82°

 0 

 2.
00

0 ↓
 

 12
.39

6 ↓
 

 22
.79

2 ↓
 

 33
.18

8 ↓
 

'A' (Front) View - Part #BA4
Scale - 1:2

Material: Stainless Steel 304
Body Section: 0.313x0.688 Bar
Finish:  Blackened Stainless
Quantity:  4

 .313 

'B' (Side) View - Part #BA4
Scale - 1:2

 .063 

 .313 

 .063 

View
B

Vi
ew'A
'View

C

End - Part #BA4
Scale - 1:2

 .688 

 .063 

'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA4
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA4
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA4

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC



 37.563 

 6.000  6.000  6.000  6.000  .781  .781 

 4.125 

 6.000  6.000 

A

A
Front View - Part #BA5
Scale - 1:2

Component: CR Lawrence #CRL B5S Glass Shoe
Finish: Mill
Quantity: 1

 .500 

 .313 

 2.500 

 .813 

 .531 

Section -  A
Scale - 1:2

 .781  .781 

 6.000  6.000  6.000  6.000  6.000  6.000 

10X  .531 THRU ALL
 .813  .500

 .863 X 90°, NEAR SIDE

Top View - Part #BA5
Scale - 1:2

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA5
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA5

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC



 39.156 

 36.438 

Front View - Part #BA6
Scale - 1:4

Material: Tempered Low Iron Glass
Body Section: 0.5 thk. Tempered Low Iron Glass Panel
Finish:  Clear
Quantity:  1

 .500 

 

BLUBLK, LLC
22 Bates Road Suite 246 
Mashpee, MA 02649

2290 - Part #BA6
    Project: 
        Date: 
Drawn By: Part # BA6

2nd Floor Balustrade Part Drawings for Fabrication 8 South Lake Trail
24/05/2022
RC


	2292.11 Stringer Parts
	Stair Stringer Subassemblies Layout
	Wall Elevations
	Ceiling Stringer
	Part #CS1
	Front Face - Part #CS1
	End - Part #CS1

	Part #CS2
	Front Face - Part #CS2
	Left End - Part #CS1
	Top Face - Part #CS1


	Wall Stringers
	Wall Stringer Subassembly - WS1 thru WS4
	Part #WS1
	Front Face - Part #WS1
	Left End - Part #WS1

	Part #WS2
	Front Face - Part #WS2
	End - Part #WS1
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS3
	Front Face - Part #WS3
	End - Part #WS3
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS4
	Front Face - Part #WS4
	Drawing View112
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)


	Wall Stringer Subassembly - WS5 thru WS7
	Part #WS5
	Front Face - Part #WS5
	Drawing View124
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS6
	Front Face - Part #WS6
	Drawing View129
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS7
	Front Face - Part #WS7
	Drawing View134
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)


	Wall Stringer Subassembly - WS8 thru WS10
	Part #WS8
	Front Face - Part #WS8
	Drawing View141
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS9
	Front Face - Part #WS9
	Drawing View145
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #WS10
	Front Face - Part #WS10
	Drawing View151
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)


	Patch Plate - Part #s WS-pp & HS-pp
	Front View - Part #WS-pp (HS-pp)


	Hanging Stringer
	Part #HS1
	Front Face - Part #HS1
	Drawing View158
	Detail View (Right) (1 : 2)

	Part #HS2
	Front Face - Part #HS2
	Drawing View162
	Detail View (Left) (1 : 2)

	Part #s HS3-8
	Front Face - Part #HS3-8


	Ceiling Angle
	Part #CA1
	Front View - Part #CA1
	Drawing View173
	Top View - Part #CA1





	2292.11 Aluminum Tread Parts (updated 21.02.24)
	Tread & Platform Subassemblies
(Refer to Project Fabrication Set for Locations & Details)
	Tread Type 'A'
	Top Isometric - Type 'A' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'A' Tread
	Section - Type 'A' Tread

	Tread Type 'B'
	Top Isometric - Type 'B' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'B' Tread
	Section - Type 'B' Tread

	Tread Type 'C'
	Top Isometric - Type 'C' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'C' Tread
	Section - Type 'C' Tread

	Tread Type 'D'
	Top Isometric - Type 'D' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'D' Tread
	Section - Type 'D' Tread

	Tread Type 'E'
	Top Isometric - Type 'E' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'E' Tread
	Section - Type 'E' Tread

	Tread Type 'F'
	Top Isometric - Type 'F' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'F' Tread
	Section - Type 'F' Tread

	Tread Type 'G'
	Top Isometric - Type 'G' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'G' Tread
	Section - Type 'G' Tread

	Lower Platform 'LP'
	Top Isometric - Type 'LP' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'LP' Tread
	Section - Type 'LP' Tread

	Upper Platform 'UP'
	Top Isometric - Type 'UP' Tread
	Bottom Isometric - Type 'UP' Tread
	Section - Type 'UP' Tread


	Breakdown - Aluminum Tread Parts Tally
	Tread Part Drawings
	Part #s A1, F1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #s A1 & F1
	Back Edge - Part #s A1 & F1
	Front Edge - Part #s A1 & F1
	Bottom Face - Part #s A1 & F1

	Part #s B1, E1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #s B1 & E1
	Back Edge - Part #s B1 & E1
	Front Edge - Part #s B1 & E1
	Bottom Face - Part #s B1 & E1

	Part #C1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #C1
	Back Edge - Part #C1
	Front Edge - Part #C1
	Bottom Face - Part #C1

	Part #D1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #D1
	Back Edge - Part #D1
	Front Edge - Part #D1
	Bottom Face - Part #D1

	Part #G1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #G1
	Back Edge - Part #G1
	Front Edge - Part #G1
	Bottom Face - Part #G1

	Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2 - Tread Stringer Block
	Front View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
	Top View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
	Bottom View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
	Rear View - Part #s A2, B2, C2, D2, E2, F2, G2
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C

	Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
	'B' (Side) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
	'D' (Side) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3
	End View - Part #s A3, B3, C3, D3, E3, F3, G3

	Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
	'B' (Side) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
	'D' (Side) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4
	End View - Part #s A4, B4, C4, D4, E4, F4, G4

	Part #s A5, B5, C5, D5, E5, F5, G5 - Tread Connection Puck
	Front View - Part #s A5, B5, C5, D5, E5, F5, G5
	Section View A-A

	RRP - Rear Riser Plate
	Front View - Part #s C6, LP13
	Top View - Part #s C6, LP13
	Bottom View - Part #s C6, LP13
	Left Side View - Part #s C6, LP13
	Rear View - Part #s C6, LP13

	RRP2 - Rear Riser Plate (Clipped)
	Front View - Part #D6
	Top View - Part #D6
	Bottom View - Part #D6
	Left Side View - Part #D6
	Rear View - Part #D6


	Lower Platform Part Drawings
	LP1.1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #LP1
	Back Edge - Part #LP1

	LP1.2 - Tread Plate
	Front Edge - Part #LP1
	Bottom Face - Part #LP1

	LP2 - Tread Stringer Block
	Front View - Part #LP2
	Top View - Part #LP2
	Bottom View - Part #LP2
	Rear View - Part #LP2
	Section View A-A
	Left - Part #LP2
	Right - Part #LP2

	LP3 - Tread Stringer Block
	Front View - Part #LP3
	Top View - Part #LP3
	Bottom View - Part #LP3
	Rear View - Part #LP3
	Section View A-A
	Left - Part #LP3
	Right - Part #LP3

	LP4 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP4
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP4
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP4
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP4
	End View - Part #LP4

	LP5 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP5
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP5
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP5
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP5
	End View - Part #LP5

	LP6 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP6
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP6
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP6
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP6
	End View - Part #LP6

	LP7 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP7
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP7
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP7
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP7
	End View - Part #LP7

	LP8 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP8
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP8
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP8
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP8
	End View - Part #LP8

	LP9 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP9
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP9
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP9
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP9
	End  View - Part #LP9

	LP10 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP10
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP10
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP10
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP10
	End View - Part #LP10

	LP11 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP11
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP11
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP11
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP11
	End View - Part #LP11

	LP12 - Rear Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #LP12
	'B' (Side) View - Part #LP12
	'D' (Side) View - Part #LP12
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #LP12
	End View - Part #LP12


	Upper Platform Part Drawings
	UP1.1 - Tread Plate
	Top Face - Part #UP1
	Back Edge - Part #UP1

	UP1.2 - Tread Plate
	Front Edge - Part #UP1
	Bottom Face - Part #UP1

	UP2 - Tread Stringer Block
	Front View - Part #UP2
	Top View - Part #UP2
	Bottom View - Part #UP2
	Rear View - Part #UP2
	Section View A-A
	Left - Part #UP2
	Right - Part #UP2

	UP3 - Tread Stringer Block
	Front View - Part #UP3
	Top View - Part #UP3
	Bottom View - Part #UP3
	Rear View - Part #UP3
	Section View A-A
	Left - Part #UP3
	Right - Part #UP3

	UP4 - Wall Block
	Front View - Part #UP4
	Top View - Part #UP4
	Bottom View - Part #UP4
	Rear View - Part #UP4
	Left - Part #UP4
	Right - Part #UP4

	UP5 - Wall Block
	Front View - Part #UP5
	Top View - Part #UP5
	Bottom View - Part #UP5
	Rear View - Part #UP5
	Left - Part #UP5
	Right - Part #UP5

	UP6 - Wall Block
	Front View - Part #UP6
	Top View - Part #UP6
	Bottom View - Part #UP6
	Rear View - Part #UP6
	Left - Part #UP6
	Right - Part #UP6

	UP7 - Wall Block
	Front View - Part #UP7
	Top View - Part #UP7
	Bottom View - Part #UP7
	Rear View - Part #UP7
	Left - Part #UP7
	Right - Part #UP7

	UP8 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP8
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP8
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP8
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP8
	End View - Part #UP8

	UP9 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP9
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP9
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP9
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP9
	End View - Part #UP9

	UP10 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP10
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP10
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP10
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP10
	End View - Part #UP10

	UP11 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP11
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP11
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP11
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP11
	End View - Part #UP11

	UP12 - Stiffener Tube
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP12
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP12
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP12
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP12
	End View - Part #UP12

	UP13 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP13
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP13
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP13
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP13
	End View - Part #UP13

	UP14 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP14
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP14
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP14
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP14
	End View - Part #UP14

	UP15 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP15
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP15
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP15
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP15
	End View - Part #UP15

	UP16 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP16
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP16
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP16
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP16
	End View - Part #UP16

	UP17 - Blocking Ledger
	'A' (Front) View - Part #UP17
	'B' (Side) View - Part #UP17
	'D' (Side) View - Part #UP17
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #UP17
	End View - Part #UP17


	BRC - Bottom Rod Cap
	Front View - (BPRC) Bottom Rod Cap
	Section View A-A
	Bottom View - (BPRC) Bottom Rod Cap

	LTC - Lower Tread Coupling
	Front View - (LTC) Lower Tread Coupling
	Section View A-A
	Bottom View - (LTC) Lower Tread Coupling

	UTC - Upper Tread Coupling
	Front View - (UTC) Upper Tread Coupling
	Section View A-A
	Bottom View - (UTC) Upper Tread Coupling

	Bottom Tread Trim Parts for ZED1
	Bottom Tread #01 Trim
	01a
	Top View - Part #01a
	End View - Part #01a

	01b
	Top View - Part #01b
	End View - Part #01b

	01c
	Top View - Part #01c
	End View - Part #01c


	Bottom Tread #02 Trim
	02a
	Top View - Part #02a
	End View - Part #02a

	02b
	Top View - Part #02b
	End View - Part #02b

	02c
	Top View - Part #02c
	End View - Part #02c




	2292.11 Stair Rod Parts
	Stair Rod Subassembly
	(SR-Full) - Full Length Rod
	Side - Part #SR-'Full'
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77

	(SR-a thru SR-n) - Stair Rod
	Side - Part #s SR-'a' thru SR-'n'
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85

	(SR-o) - Stair Rod
	Side - Part #SR-'o'
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89

	(IRC) - Intermediate Rod Connector
	Side - Part #IRC
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93



	2292.11 Ceiling Trim Parts CT
	CT 
	Axo View - Ceiling Angle Trim From Below
	Axo View - Ceiling Angle Trim From Above
	Detail View Concealed Fasteners (1 : 2)


	2292.11 Wall Rail Parts
	WH
	Drawing View74

	BH1 (with Welding Template)
	Side View - BH1 Subassembly

	BH2 (with Welding Template)
	Side View - BH2 Subassembly

	FL1H1 (with Welding Template)
	Side View - FL1H1 Subassembly

	FL1H2 (with Welding Template)
	Side View - FL1H2 Subassembly

	WH1
	Side Face - Part #WH1
	Top Face - Part #WH1
	Bottom Face - Part #WH1

	WH2
	Side Face - Part #WH2
	Top Face - Part #WH2
	Bottom Face - Part #WH2

	WH3
	Side Face - Part #WH3
	Top Face - Part #WH3
	Bottom Face - Part #WH3

	WH4
	Side Face - Part #WH4
	Top Face - Part #WH4
	Bottom Face - Part #WH4

	WH5
	Side Face - Part #WH5
	Top Face - Part #WH5
	Bottom Face - Part #WH5

	WH6
	Side Face - Part #WH6
	Top Face - Part #WH6
	Bottom Face - Part #WH6

	WH7
	Side Face - Part #WH7
	Top Face - Part #WH7
	Bottom Face - Part #WH7

	WH8
	Side Face - Part #WH8
	Top Face - Part #WH8
	Bottom Face - Part #WH8

	WH9
	Side Face - Part #WH9
	Top Face - Part #WH9
	Bottom Face - Part #WH9

	WH10
	Side Face - Part #WH10
	Top Face - Part #WH10
	Bottom Face - Part #WH10

	WH11
	Side Face - Part #WH11
	Front Face - Part #WH11
	Rear Face - Part #WH11

	WH12
	Side Face - Part #WH12
	Front Face - Part #WH12
	Rear Face - Part #WH12


	2292-11 Balustrade Parts
	BA
	Drawing View70
	Section View B-B
	Section View A-A

	BA1
	'A' (Front) View - Part #BA1
	'B' (Side) View - Part #BA1
	End - Part #BA1
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA1

	BA2
	'A' (Front) View - Part #BA2
	'B' (Side) View - Part #BA2
	End - Part #BA2
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA2

	BA3
	'A' (Front) View - Part #BA3
	'B' (Side) View - Part #BA3
	End - Part #BA3
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA3

	BA4
	'A' (Front) View - Part #BA4
	'B' (Side) View - Part #BA4
	End - Part #BA4
	'C' (Rear) View - Part #BA4

	BA5
	Front View - Part #BA5
	Section View A-A
	Top View - Part #BA5

	BA6
	Front View - Part #BA6
	Top View - Part #BA6





